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CRUSM OVER THE DESTGNER'S BOYFRIEAD,

ACCCROING TU THE

ORTICLE, THE FRI hAS ONE WITNESS WHD SAYS CuUNANAN SPOKE OFTEN

CF HIS CRUSH CN A MEMBER CF ThE GIANN] VERSACE "EANTOURAGE™,

eLY & RELATIONSRIF BETWEEN KILLER AND.VICTIFM HAS YET TO BE

¥NOwN EQR CERTAIN,

TEE ARTICLE FURTHER STATES THAT THE FOI 1S In POSSESSICN

NOF A VIDED TAPE CF & PARTY AT ONE OF VERSACE'S HOMES IN WHI CH

CUNAVAN TS AN INVITED GUEST.
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GEPORTED IN THE NEWSWEEK RTICLE (TRE WCRUSH™ THEGRY GR THE
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€BIMD AT VCMA:
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STATEMENT WILL BE RELEASEC DENYING THE APOVE MENTICNED
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Teletype from SAC, Minneapolis to Director, FBL, dated 7/30/97.
RE: ANDREW PHILLYIP CUNANAN, ALSO KNOWN AS ANDREW DESILVA,
DREW CUNNINGHAM, KURT MATTHEW DEMARS; 10 NUMBER 5269;
TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE - DECEASED; PN

C]Dconan'svmhAcungSAC Mmeapohsrwommdanond-&eswoqg_rgw_ggfor

‘Cﬂ)alsougrm'thatwmg ward Wil improve the public’s perception of th
“$poourage the public to rﬁpond m_:be‘bureau s needs in he Future.

An allegation was made that Carreira may have harbored Cunanan. Follow up
investigation conducted by the FBI Miami Division determined that this allegation was
unfounded. Therefore, FBI Miami concurs with Mimeapohs Davisions request. —_
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Dmofmscript.ion 5/15/97

was interviewed
New Jersey (NJ).
the i1nterviewing -

furnished

On
at his residence,
After being advised as to the 1identity o
investigators, and the nature of the interview,
the following information:

?advised that approxi ago in May
qu shortly after graduating from '
Pennsylvania, he moved to San Diego. It S on his tirst day in

San Diego that he became acquainted with ANDREW CUNANAN.
idvi iid that CUNANAN introduced himself as ANDREW DeSLIVA.

advised that his friendship with CUNANAN grew to the
point where they saw each other prac

tically every day of the
three years he stayed in San Diego. ﬁstrassed, however,
that he did not have an intimate relationship with CUNANAN.
qadvised that he was astonished when he first
learned through the ia of CUNANAN's reported involvement
in several murders. advised that he always thought of
CUNANAN as a nice guy who neﬁ the appearance of being

- easily agitated or violent. further advised that he

never witnessed ANAN use 1llegal drugs with the exception of
b?-c,valium. However',:[h id suspect that CUNANAN was taking

Crystal Methamphetamine. believed this, in part, given
that Crystal Methamphetamine s the drug of choice within the
gay community. Additionally, CUNANAN always appeared shaky,
hyperactive, refrained from alcochol, and was able to stay awake
until late in the day, every day.

-advised that for the last six months )]i 1ived

_in San Diego, CUNANAN resided only a few streets away.
however, could not recall CUNANAN's address.

e Throughout all the time knew he never
suspected that CUNANAN was prostit ng imself.cm%

believed, as did all of CUNANAN's friends and associates, that he
had a rich boyfriend paying his way for him. CUNANAN never told

anyone his boyfriends name, however- believed that he was . .

-~

D_ NS
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Date dictated "E ﬁ%’?,%__nm_—-————

/ JFC/jfc & © 3T *&

J39TFC P/ - Bo2. . i F?;_Da-‘.l\__j'_.:s_\_.f_lt_‘l‘_\__;\_:-:%_“
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is | Your agency; - ) ’
o \

Investigation on 5/14/97

~
Fics 70A-PH-81635~

it and its contents are not 10 be distribured outside your agency. o Do : ~
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someone in his late seventies. He believed this largely due to
the way CUNANAN would joke about how o0ld his boyfriend was:

recalled that CUNANAN was generous to a fault,
always paying for dinner agd drinks. He never saw CUNANAN
without a roll of money. brecalled that CUNANAN would
often fly to different places. He never, however, disclosed the
exact locations he traveled. CUNANAN would simply generalize the
places by saying that he was traveling to Europe or New York.
CUNANAN once said that he had a friend who owned a condo in New
York City, and that hlS friend allowed him to stay their when in
town.

he knew one of the murdered

stated that he knew TRAIL only
casually as a bar acquain Additionally, he is certain that
CUNANAN also knew TRAIL. did not believe that CUNANAN
and TRAIL had an intimate relationship.

b-}Q_ : Pstated that on his last night in San Diego, he,
CUNANAN, and several ot iends all went out drinking. That

evening, during dinner, ave CUNANAN his home telephone

number and address. as well as
gave that information to ecause
wanted to be su CUNANAN would be able call him if-ever

in New Jersey. advised th have

moved fro sidence in and are residing with
stated that he has received
no telephone calls or correspondence from CUNANAN since moving
back to New Jersey.

Qwas unable to furnish any additional
information of value.

-is described as follows:

Name:
Sex:
Race:
DOB:
SOC:
Address-

victims, JEFF TRAIL.

Telephone Number:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 6/26/97

~

On June 26, 1997, an envelop was received via FedEx
#4195 4100 0323. This envelop contained records from The :
Bishop’'s School, 7607 La Jolla_boulevard, La Jolla, California
concerning the attendance at the school of ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN
date of birth August 31, 1969.

A copy of these recoxrds are attached.

Investigation on 6/26/97 { « Cherry Hill, NJ

Date dicaed NA
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agency; _
it and ifs contents are not o be distributed-outside your agency.
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STUDENT ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

1986 - 1987

The Bishops &chool

-rhe‘imders'igned enrolls ANDREW PHILIP CUNANAN as a student in the
l_g_th'grade of The Bishop's School for the school year beginning September 4, 1986.
Enclosed herewith is a non-refundable .deposit of $500.00 that will be credited .against
the tuition fee. The undersigned reserves the right of not entering said student in Bishop's
provided the undersigned gives written notification of such withdrawal before August
1, 1986.

In consideration of the enrollment, the undersigned agrees to pay The Bishop's School
$6,200.00 tuition for the schoo} year beginning September 4, 1986. Tuition payment
(less $500 non-refundable tuition deposit) is due in full by the first day of August 1986.
Tuition may be paid in .two payments: $2,850.00 to be paid by August 1, 1986, and the
balance of $2,850.00 to be paid by January 28, 1987. Studer‘s for whom the first tuition
installment has not been received by the opening day of school, and students for whom
the second tuition installment has not been received by the first day of second semester
classes, may not attend classes until the tuition due has been received by the school.
In addition, a late fee of $100.00 will be assessed for tuition payments received after
_the due dates. No student will be reenrolled who has an unpaid balance from the previous
year.

If tuition is to be paid in two payments, a charge of 3.5% of tuition ($217.00) is due and
payable with the first tuition payment for enrollment in The Tuition Refund Insurance
program. The Tuition Refund Insurance program provides for a refund of a percentage
of the unused tuition charges in situations covered under The Tuition Refund Insurance
program. If the year's tuition payment is made in full by August 1, 1986, participation
in The Tuition Refund Insurance program is optional; however, it is recommended. The
undersigned recognizes that the school enters into substantial financial commitments
in reliance upon a full enrollment and that the undersigned shall be liable for the full
school year tuition. Therefore, refunds for tuition and fees for withdrawal, absence,
or dismissal will not be made by The Bishop's School except as covered under The Tuition
Refund Insurance.

Music and tennis lessons, field trips, books, and other school supplies will be charged
to the student's account. All accounts are due and payable within 30 days of billing.
If an account is forwarded to a collection agency or an attorney for collection, the
undersigned agrees to pay all fees and costs incurred by the Bishop's School in collecting
the amounts owing. )

Please sign and return both copies.

V4
(This contract must be signed by both parents. If the enrollee has only one parent or
guardian, so indicate.)

72007 La Jolla Boulevard La Jolk. Culifomia 92037




STUDENT ENROLLMENT CONTRACT
The BiS"‘Op’S SChOOl 1985 - 1986

The undersigned enrolls  Andrew Philip Cunanan __as a student in the 11 th
grade of The Bishop's School for the school year beginning September 6, 1985, ending June
7, 1986. Enclosed herewith is a non-refundable deposit of $500.09 that will be credited
agalnst the tuition fee. The underS1gned reserves the right of not entering said student
in Blshop s provided the unders1gned g1ves wr1tten notification of such withdrawal before
August 1, 198S, :

In consideration of the enrollment, the undersigned agrees to pay The Bishop's School
$5,680.00 tuition for the school year September 6, 1985, through -June 7, 1986. Tuition
payment (less $500 non-refundable tuition deposit) is due in full by the first day of
August 1985. Tuition may be paid in two payments. $2,590.00 to be paid by August 1, 1985,
and the balance of $2,590.00 to be paid by January 28, 1986. The schoo) has the
discretion to refuse to permit any student to attend classes for whom tuition has not been
paid by the tuition due cates. In addition, should any tuition be accepted after the date
it is due, the undersigned agrees to pay 12% per annum computed on a daily basis for each
day late in payment. No student will be reenrolled who has an unpaid balance from the
previous year. - )

If tuition is to be paid in two payments, a charge of 3.5% of tuition ($181.30) is due
and payable with the first tuition payment for enrolilment in The Tuition Refund Insurance
program. The Tuition Refund Insurance program provides for a refund of a percentage of
the unused tuition charges in situations covered under The Tuition Refund Insurance
program. If the year's tuition payment is made in full by August 1, 1985, participation
“in The Tuition Refund Insurance program is optional; however, it is recommended. The
undersigned recognizes that the school enters into substantial financial commitments in
reliance upon 2 full enroliment and that the undersigned shall be liable for the full
school year tuition. Therefore, refunds for tuition or fees for withdrawal, absence, or
dismissal will not be made by The Bishop's School except as covered under The Tuition
refund Insurance.

Laboratory and art fees, field trips, buuks and other schooi suppiies wiil be charged to

the student's account. All accounts are due and payable within 30 days of billing. If an
account fs forwarded to a collection agency or an attorney for collection, the undersigned
agrees to pay all fees and costs fncurred by The Bishop's School in co]lecting the amounss

owing.

i 4"’? o Y 8

ignature * quardian, Date)

h : L5
. at
Accepted | .
e e ~
P &/ “Address :

S D, CH GR /DS
(This contract must be signed by both parents. I[f the enrollee has only one parent or :

MparAyar en indicrate \ r/




STUDENT ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

THE, BISHOP'S SCHOOL

7607 La Jolla Boulcvard
La Jolla, California 92037-4799

Telcphone: (619) 459-4021

1984 - 1985

e

The undersigned enrolls_ANDREW PHILIP CUNANAN as a
Student in the 10th grade of The Bishop's School for the school year beginning September
7, 1984 ending June 8, 1985. Enclosed herewith is a non-refundable deposit of $500.00
that will be credited against the tuition fee. The undersigned reserves the right of
not entering such a student in the above-named school provided the undersigned shall
give written notification of such withdrawal-which reaches the School before August 1,

1984.

In consideration of the enrollment, the undersigned agrees to pay The Bishop's School
$5,200.00 for tuition for the school year September 1984 ending June 1985. Tuition
payment (less $500 non-refundable tuition deposit) is due in full by the first day of
August 1984. Tuition may be paid in two installments: $2,350.00 must be paid by August
1, 1984, and the balance of $2,350.00 must be paid by January 29, 1985. Students for
whom tuition has not been paid by the due dates will not be permitted to attend classes.

If tuition is to be paid in two installments, an automatic charge of 3.57 of tuition
(after deposit) ($164.50) is due and payable with the first tuition installment for
enroliment in The Tuition Refund I[nsurance program. The Tuition Refund Insurance program
provides for a refund of a percentage of the unused tuition charges in situations covered
under The Tuition Refund Insurance program. If the year's tuition payment is made in full
by August 1, 1984, participation in The Tuition Refund Insurance program is optional;
however, it is recommended. The undersigned understands that the School enters into sub-
stantial financial commitments in reliance upon a full enrollment including said student
and that the undersigned shall be liable for the entire tuition of the school year.
Therefore, refunds for tuition or fees for withdrawal, absence, or dismissal will not be
made by The Bishop's School except as covered under The Tuition Refund Insurance.

Laboratory and art fees, field trips, books and other school supplies will be charged to
the student's account and are payable 30 days after mailing of the statement. Student
Accident Insurance fee of $30.00 will be charged against those accounts desiring par-
ticipation. .

If an account is forwarded to a collection agency or an attorney for collection, the
undersigned agrees to pay all fees and costs incurred by The Bishop's School in collecting

_ the amounts owing.

It is understood by the undersigned that the above-ramed student enrollee as well as the
undersigned must agree to uphold the standards of the School and comply with the regula-
tions adopted by the School. 1t is further understood that failure to do so may be

syffici

/4/os R
i ignatute . Date

(The foregoing enrollment must be signed by both parents and/or the financially :
responsible party. If the enrollee has only one parent or guardia indieste. ) X

t cause for dismissal of the student at any time. \3:}(:
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7607 La Jolla Boulevard STUDENT ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

La Jolla, California 92037-4799 1963 - 1984 -
Telephone: (619).459-4021
The uﬁz;rsignéd enrolls ANDREW PHILIP CUNANAN . as a

Student in the 9th grade of The Bishop's School for the school year beginning September
9, 1983 ending June 9, 1984. Enclosed herewith is a non-refundable deposit of $4C0.00
that will be credited against the tuition fee. The undersigned reserves the right of
not entering such a student in the above-named school provided the undersigned shall
give written notification of such withdrawal which reaches the School before August 1,

1983.

In consideration of the enrollment, the undersigned agrees to pay The Bishop's School
$4,780.00 for tuition for the school year Septomber 1923 ending June 1684, Tuition
payment {(less $400 non-refundable tu1t1on deposit) is due in full by the first day of
August 1983. Tuition may be paid in two installments: $2,195.00 must be paid by August
1, 1983, and the balance of $2,195.00 must be paid by January 31, 1984. Students for
whom tuition has not been paid by the due dates will not be permitted to attend classes.

If tuition is to be paid in two installments, an automatic charge of 3.5% of tuition
{after deposit) ($153.65) is due and payable with the first tuition installment for
enrollment in The Tuition Refund Insurance program. The Tuition Refund Insurance program
provides for a refund of a percentage of the unused tuition charges in situations covered
under The Tuition Refund Insurance program. If the year's tuition payment is made in full
by August 1, 1983, participation in The Tuition Refund Insurance program is optional;
nowever, it is recommended. The undersigned understands that the School enters into sub-
stantial financial commitments in reliance upon a full enrollment including said student
and that the undersigned shall be liable for the entire tuition of the school year.
Therefore, refunds for tuition or fees for withdrawal, absence, or dismissal will not be
made by The Bishop's School except as covered under The Tuition Refund Insurance.

In addition to tuitidn, some laboratory and art fees, field trips, books and other school
supplies will be charged to the student’'s account and are payable 30 days after mailing
the statement. Student Accident Insurance fee of $24.00 will be charged against those

accounts desiring participation.

if an account is forwarded to a collection agency or an attorney for co]]ect1on the
undersigined agrees to pay all fees and cosis incurred by Tne Bishop's School in collecting
the amounts owing.

If local inflation and expenses increase at rates in excess of projected Ievels, it may
be necessary to make a mid-year adjustment to tuition.

It is understood by the undersigned that the above-named student enrollee as well as the
undersigned must agree to uphold the standards of the School and comply with the regula-
tions adopted by the School from time to time. It is further understood that fallure

to do so may be sufficient cause for dismissal of e st at any time k
rfes M
Signa

Signature ' Date

7;,%7&1'0.;._

the enrollee has only one parent -or guardian, so indicate.) AR& T L =

Wl T T e e ,, Y

'ﬂé? (The foregoing enrollment must be signed by both parents. If T S
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THE BISHOPS STRIGDL, )
7607 La Jolla Boulevard .
La Jolla, California 92037-4799 1933 - 1984
Telephone: (619) 459-4021 - .

STUDENT ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

The undersigned enrolls ANDREM PHILIP CUNANAN v ' ac a

Student in the _q¢p grade of The Bishop's School for the school year beginning September
9, 1983 ending June 9, 1984. Enclosed herewith is a non-refundable deposit of $400.00
that will be credited against the tuition fee. The undersigned reserves the right of
not entering such a student in the above-named school provided the undersigned shall
give written notification of such withdrawal which reaches the School before August 1,

1983,

In consideration of the enrollment, the undersigned agrees to pay The Bishop's School
$4,790.00 for tuition for the schocl year September 1983 ending June 1984. Tuition
payment (less $400 non-refundable tuition deposit) is due in full by the first day of
August 1983. Tuition may be paid in two instaliments: $2,195.00 must be paid by August
1, 1983, and the balance of $2,195.00 must be paid by January 31, 1984. Students for
whom tuition has not been paid by the due dates will not be permitted to attend classes.

If tuition is to be paid in two installments, an automatic charge of 3.5% of tuition
(after deposit) ($153.65) is due and payable with the first tuition installment for
enroliment in The Tuition Refund Insurance program. The Tuition Refund Insurance program
provides for a refund of a percentage of the unused tuition charges in situations covered
under The Tuition Refund Insurance program. If the year's tuition payment is made in full
by August 1, 1983, participation in The Tuition Refund Insurance program is optional;
however, it is recommended. The undersigned understands that the School enters into sub-
stantial financial commitments in reliance upon a full enrollment including said student
and that the undersigned shall be liable for the entire tuition of the school year.
Therefore, refunds.for tuition or fees for withdrawal, absence, or dismissal will not be
made by The Bishop's School except as covered under The Tuition Refund Insurance.

In addition to tuition, some laboratory and art fees, field trips, books and other school
supplies will be charged to the student's account and are payable 30 days after mailing
the statement. Student Accident Insurance fee of $24.00 will be charged against those
accounts desiring participation. i

If an account is forwarded to a collection agency or an attorney for collection, the
undersigned agrees to pay ail fecs and costs incurred by The 8ishop's School in collecting
the amounts owing. .

If local inflation and expenses increase at rates in excess of projected levels, it may

be necessary to make a mid-year adjustment to tuition.

It is understood by the undersigned that the above-named student enrollee as well as the
undersigned must agree to uphold the standards of the School and comply with the regula-
tions adopted by the School from time to time. It is further understood that failure

to do so may be sufficient cause for dismissal of ent atzany time. t>:}£

SR/ e
natu .. QL ‘ :

Pate

(The foregoing enrollment must be signed by both parents. If
the enrollee has only one parent or guardian, so indicate.)



Applicaﬁon for Admission
THE BISHOF'S SCHOOLS

7607 La Jolla Boulevard _
La Jolla, California 92037-4799

Telephone: (619) 459-4021

FULL NAME OF APPLICANT CUNANAN ANDREW PHILLIP
Last Bt Middle
& Boy OGirl  Birthdate AUGUST 31, 1969 Citizenship Us
Current Grudc___fa_mi., Applying for 9’15 in 1983 _
GréSo otay Lakes Ra. Year
Current School BONITA YISTA JUNIOR HIGH @W‘n
’ Nume Y 4 v
FATIIER'S NAME
Lust “irst Middic
Home Addrc- BONITA, CA 52002 Telephone ___-
Succt
City Statc = S

FATHER'S OCCUPATION AND TITLE “
- Telephone-—

SAN DIECO CA . 92101 _
Strect City State Zip

Business Address

MOTIER'S NAME _-

Last 5 Maiden
Home Address _.- Telephon
: Street
BONITA . CA 92002
City State Zip
MOTHER'S OCCUPATION AND TITLE—
Business Address N/A Telephone

Name of Company

Street City State

NAMES OF BROTHERS AND SISTERS

PHOTO

k¥




grene

o) s
H ’ £ .

COLLEGES ATTENDED BY: Fathe . Mother "

COLLEGE PREFERENCES (if known) Darimouth U

IIAS CANDIDATE HAD PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING IN RECENT YEARS? RO

I YES, pleusc attach o statement giving detatls)

RELATIVES WI1IO HAVE ATTENDED THE BISHOPS SCIIOOLS NONE

INITIAL SOURCE OF INTEREST IN THE Bl‘SHOP'.S' SCHOOLS:
D Advertisement O Church XJ Current Students 0O School Counselor
0O Other (please specify)

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE ADMISSION OF. Adndrew P, Cunanan
Nume of Candidate
to The Bishop's Schools for the school ycar 19.?.3.._ - 19__8_4_.__, subject to thc conditions as

stated tn the catloguc. Enclosced is a 820.00 non-refundable application fce.

DATE 4202 =82 SIGNED

Purcnt or Guundiun

Person to whom bills are to be sent: -

Rclationship to candidate: -
FPATHER BONITA CA 92002

City State Zip

1f you care to give us any additional information about the applicant that might be helpful in evaluating
him or her, please use the space below:

CURRENTLY ENROLLED I¥ TEE G.A.7.E. PROGRAM FOR THE LAST SIX SCHOOL YEARS.

————rre




THE ‘BISHOP'S SCHOOLS
/LA JOLLA~ CALEFORNIA -~ -
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THE-BISHOPS SCHOOLS ... i/ 9.

7607.LA-J0LLA BLVD

TUDENT “INFORMATION -
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THE "
BISHOP'S | NAME____ CUNANAN, ANDREW YEAR 1986-87
. SQHOOL ADVISOR bic GRADE_12
) 7607 Ls jolla Bevlevars
. La jolia. Coblormia 92037 . .
Teacher 1 2 {[Exem |{Semil} 3 4 Exam |Sem #l
ENGLISH 4 AP. CrlCc-| BlCa|BH{Ct| Bt]| B
ALGEBRA 2 ) giicic|etiprede]c”
LaTIN 4cs B—|4- | A |A-|Bt|cr 2- | B
JOURNALISM B 0+ B 1B-1BIB-| 8B
A.P.S. g 4-1 G

PHILOSOPHICAL ETHICS

SHAKESPEARE

1

SENIOR SERVICE

A gl 1A
21,

P.E.

ABSENT {1 A 7,, o

TARDY KRN 2o
AGADEMIC HONOR ROLL Semester | Semester Il
A~—Excelient C — Satisfactory F — Failure
8 — Good *D — Passing but non-recommending i— incomplete

k\:—c.—. 5. 6 _‘7 Z_*Students ending a course with a *D" grade may not go into the
Principal Date next consecutive level of that subject without remedial work.



TS Bishops $chc®1

A.P. U.S., HISTORY

B+

: NAME: _ CUNANAN, ANDREW YEAR__1985-1986
Efll aovisor: SN bxc GRADE___11
' " Teacher Exam {Sem1] 3 4 |Exam |Semit
ENGLISH 3 A A-186HATIc. | B | 8-
'ALGEBRA 2 FIF |awbaeal =
LATIN 3~-4 AP

ar | f-

v

HISTORY OF ART

%ml\"v?:‘
Do S R P S

-1 A
/3

ﬂ/
8
A 1A

NEW TESTAMENT

Bf'

WORDPROCESSING-TYPING i /) A £ ﬁ__
- .
pe Alal alals] |a
amsenT 0 |s% 313
TARDY 10 19 \
ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL - Semester | Semester Il ‘_,.__ln
:: ?o‘:;‘em ’g:?’:‘::::‘:m non-recommending Fi:"'::é?:p'efe

- S

s

Date

*Students ending 3 course with a D™ grada myy rot GO Into ¢

next conseculive leve! of that subject wihout sencdiai work
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@he Bishop's Schools
fia Iolla, Califoruia

T, Stydent's Name CUNANAN, ANDREW : ' Class_SOPHOMORE
“ 7 Aavisor ._'?i- X _ i Yoar_1984-1985
, T Tescrer 1 | 2 [exam[semi] 3 | 4 |Exam|Semu
ENGUISH ~ II-A. B |A-{A- B} A-]| A- [A~ | A-
MATH GEOMETRY BID|C{C|®|C D_ C
FOREIGN LANG.
LTI 12 = p-a-14-14-14-| 4 | 4-| -
MISTORY AP EUROPEAN HISTORY AAVAILAILA np ﬁ

SCIENCE BIOLOGY

ARTS

OLD TESTAMENT

RELIGION

-
P10 R o+ Al AA- A (A
h

8+1p 1B A

P.E. ) 8+|A- A‘ md | R | f

ABSENT o /| 713

TARDY 0 |2 o |D
ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL Semester | Semester 1
A — Excelient C — Satisfactory . F — Failure

8 — Good *D— Passing but non-recommending { — incomplete

M 33 *Students ending a course with a “D*” grads may not go In.lo th




'Uhv Bishop's Schools, .
La Jolla, Galifornia -

CUNANAN, ANDREW ' Class 9

Student's Name___ :
Teacher 1 2 |Exam (Semli] 3 ‘4 | Exam Sem i

[ENGLISH I a 9 B+4'AA"B"'A"A A-
MATH  ALGEBRA T AlA AT |A 1A B AT

]
LATIN I - - Bel A-1c+1 31 A-| A | /9;_
WORLD HISTORY A- ﬂ A+ 1A ,g A+ G+ &

HISTORY

SCIENCE

INTRO. PHYSICAL vscyshica AlA|B|A|B A |A- A'

ARTS:

PIANO - . A__ &A A-

RELIGION ) 1 ]

HEALTH | +| A- A /?_‘

PE. Y 2 Nis Ala lA- -
ABSENT o / 12 _f,l 2
TARDY o |0 o1y
ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL Semester | v/ Semester i E{]
A — Excelient C — Satisfactory : F — Failure
8 —Good. *D ~— Passing but non-recommending { — Incomplete

Amu“af.ﬂ ke.cn'xc(gv\"“‘e.al—‘—\ 34.»—\&.1:«%:»

Principal . ___

Gl

eﬁgj?? *Students onding n courso with a “D" grada may no! go irtn the
Da,le . __next_conscculive level of that subject without remedial work
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~ CHULA VISTA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
: IDENTIFICATION OF MENTALLY GIFTED PUPILS | ¥
9-26-77 ‘
T0: Principal, Sunnyside ::;iﬂ.I;ATE: 8-31-69 ,t
: GRADE: 3 o

TEACHER: Jones

dedon

Ter
a

S~

o

RE: “: The results of individuol testing for the purpose of identificotion of mentally gifted minors under the pro-
" visions of the Californio Administrotive Code.

RICT NN IR .
-,#{ AR
D O

i S
S

’,

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT Andrew Cunanan -

b3c

\ pHone 415 4881

PARENTS NAME:

.
(%

o,
-i{.'_:‘"&_ w

ADDRESS:

ACHIEVED THE FOLLOWING SCORES ON THE TEST ADMINISTERED 9-16-77 S — R
83
R \c ¥
i
VERBAL - PERFORMANCE FULL SCALE e
(wisc) Q. Q. 0. S
(STANFORD-BINET) CAa____ 81  wa 12-6 1Q. m
_—
Bosed on the above scores, this pupil is  ELIGIBLE for certification to the Gifted Program.
b
(PRINCIPAL APPROVAL) -'....!_;
Ve /17
(OATEI OATET 7 4
Please enter this score on his cumuletive record. A duplicote of this form has been given to the Curriculum Deport- &
ment for their records. : .
cc: to Sunnyside 9-28-77 .»

CVCSD A200(23)'REV. 9-87

:."Sj”.‘"‘: S
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ADMISS l:sllNG PROGRAM - COLLEGE COUNSELING REPORT
The Co oard LA

b THE BISHOPS SCHOOLS
SCORE‘REPORT FOR  ANDREM P CONANAN 051330
Address Sex " Birth Date Socis! Security Number Report Date
16252 VIA EMBELESO ) " 8/31/69 563-75-5009 5/16/786
SAN DIEGO CA 92128 Telephone Number Registration Number Test Center Code
619-485-643%4 2576046 05-343
[TESTCORES A5 115~ (A HAY 1906 ACHTEVEVENT -TESTS 5] _Percenties
Score Range . Colizge-bound | Natoral
Test Score . . Seniors #s
200 300 400 S00 600 700 800 [National] State | Sample
ENG COMP | 640 LKO» 86
MATH I 470 - «O» 22
EUR HIST {780 KO | 88
See the reverse side oOf this report for more information about these scores
SEUMMARY DF T EST SCORES S Ty vk W P YAl e e ) . Achievement Tests
Grad SAT SAT verdbat Subscores SAT Grad
5 Test Date L:Iele Verbat Reading | vocabutary| Math TSWE |} Yesi Date L;.vele 1 2 3
Mar 86 tith | 660 69 63 530 60+ | May 86 t1th | EN 640 M1 470 EH 780
Average of All Reporied
Achievement Tests 630
COLLEGESWAT RECENEDASCOHE HEPORT:‘Q{,,{“ Code ‘ ED ATH BACK yh
. A
Courses Years Honors G"f;:%’
ARTS AND MUSIC
ENGLISH
FOREIGN LANGUAGES
MATHEMATICS
NATURAL SCIENCES
SOCIAL SCIENCES
Computer Gr::o::;m Class Rank HS. (:;)r::uhon
Jun 87
2% ) WS B 3 Y. ; ¥ +ES s e
Degree Goal First Choice of Major Certainty of First Choice
Other Majori Listed Requested Services
Preferred Coliege Characteristics Coliege Programs and Acli.vilm
Advanced Placement or Exemption Plans

Copyr:3m * 1985 py Coitege Entiance Examination Boatd sna Educatonal Testing Service All rghis (eserved
Cottegn Boarg Scnotastic Apntuae Test SAT ang the acnrn 100 dte regisierad tracemarks of the Colteqe Entrance Exarmination Baarn IN

QAL NI et

(YL XY IX N}
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- . The Bishops School

- 7607 La Jolla Boulevard
- : "~ LaJolla, California 92037
< 619/459-4021

CLASS OF 1987

SUMMARY SCHOOL REPORT
END OF JUNIOR YEAR FOR ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN

Andrew is a true intellectual with a ready sense of humor
and a concern for others. He relates very well to adults,
discourses brilliantly about culture and history and is capable
of profound thought. He is independent, occasionally
self-indulgent and at times only interested in pursuing areas
that truly interest him. A fascinating individual in every way,
Andrew can't help but enliven a college campus!

Most of his teachers describe Andrew as absolutely uniqgue in
the classroom. He does excellent work on the Advanced Placement
level (three 5's to date) with the exception of mathematics which
doesn't intrigue him in the least. His study habits and
organizational abilities are not as honed as many students, but
in many ways that is his nature and his strength. As one of his
English teachers notes: "He reads widely but not always the
assigned material. He appears to have an international and
extremely broad background. He writes with style and breadth -~
never misses the point of a question, although he may not have
all of the factual information to address it." Andrew can miss
weekly and monthly requirements yet be fully prepared and achieve
a 5 on a AP examination. This first rate mind will be
appreciated in every way by college professors. He has remained
in the ¢top twenty students in the class and has compiled an
excellent record despite the tendency at times to follow his own
imagination in academic pursuits. I would think that college
professors would cry out for students like Andrew Cunanan.

Andrew's intellectual activities outside the academic day
are as varied as his interests. He took a humanities course at
the University of California last year simply for the 1love of
learning. He has studied art history on his own f£dor many vyears
and received the school's art history award last year. Our
teacher -in this field (an expert of 1long standing) describes
Andrew's reading and background in this field as one of the
finest that he has ever encountered. T -



ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN
Page <2-

. 7. Lettering on the cross-tountry team for the past three years
among other activities, Andrew is actively involved all around
the campus. He has been active in the Beyond Bishop's Council,
the Peace Club and has worked with young children in the
pediatric ward of a local hospital. Andrew has done much for our
literary publications editing and selecting material.

Finally, Andrew should not simply be viewed as satisfying
the intellectual quotient at a particular college or univesity.
Another faculty member states, "He is able to take an idea and
follow all its ramifications (implied and explicit) without
losing the train of thought."” All of us applaud his
originality, his fascination with ideas and his imagination.
However, beyond all of this, he takes an active and integral role
in his senior class at all times. He is an individual in every
sense of the word and he will enrich a college campus
immeasureably. He receives our enthusiastic recommendation.

- Dircctor of College Placement
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. and
Privacy Acts

SUBJECT " ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN

FILE NUMBER 70A-PH-81635 SECTION # o~

~ Federal Bu_reau of Investigation



OPCA-20 (12-3-96) \' I q : XXOXXX

X0OXX
X300XXX
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me of | Ageqt)

To Be Retumed I Yes
Receipt Given [ Yes [2'No
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J-168-1997

13:57 / e wCoru N Q) ‘@0e S¢a A3LL .04
~ ! :

€/36/87 (¥xi) 311:50 AX CIMAEAN leaves Sazn Diege Bor NP

€/28/97 (¥xi) §:30 PR CUNANAR arrives NP
\ccording to friends interviewsd in San Dug_e s went

ShAZE o Visit Witk JRPFAEY TRAIL And DAVID NADSON.)

4/37/97 (Jun) betwean 5:30 PN and 10:00 P witnass &t residance
of MADGON hears voice couming £rom NADSON apmt-..'got out.
Same witoess deocribes wall thddu and thud ecund _

4/38/97 (o) ° approximately a.:u M I0DE0N along with
dndividual tinih.r dsscription of CUNANAN sean at KADSON .
aparthent duilding *
4/29/97 (Tue) Detween 5100 AN and §:00 AN NADSCH seen by same
witness valking tis dog accorpanied by anocther male

¢/29/97 (Tus) Bspproximately §:00 P body Of TRAIL found
dluageocnad to death and wrapped in c eaxpet.

(It 18 delisved & pmug garege ticket was found
4in MADSON'S Cherokee found parked on the street hsar the LER
NIGLIN zesidence dated 4/30/97. Results of that cri.u gceae not

Teceived at PH to dlte)(,‘:! :W—) NAYY FPrer areo
85/3/97 (sat) y of MADSON naar lake, Chisage County,
Minnesota- (bcltcvod to bave been Xilled sometime 1;:: an s/zln)

$/4/97 (Sun) ,body of LER MIGLIN found in his garage., Chicago,
111., in AN. Time of murdor beliaves £2 Rave sofcurved batueas
2:00 PX $/3/97 and 9:00 AM 5/¢/97.

§/3/97 (Sat) 11:25 PM JMIGLIN'S cell phone in Laxus acrivated -
signal transmitted via tower at Grand Rapids, Mich.

$/4/97 (6un) 12:37 AN cell phanme aeuvucd-ugnl f.rmuttcd

.vis tower at Grand Rapids, Miech. = = .=

- $/6/97 (bun) 216§ M cell phone miv:ecd-unu t:mnittea

-via tower at Tnion County. Pennsylvanis (Morchwegt F2 in ma o.‘. - E

3oute ¢80, wnich 'ou d.tm:ly into Mew York City)

" $/4/97 (Sun) €:31 PR cell rhm aezsntea-nnn t.:mittod

vis eem: ot nuea couatr. hnm Q
&§/5/97 (ml nu: an mm nghtcu ct ﬂut Sido Clud, 27

- Hest 30th Street, 2nd floor, Chelssz, Mev York. (bath house type

accommodation listed £in the SDAMRON ADDRESS BOOK $7°%). Receipt
te:thhlwndh:edpicmptxuck!ouduw )

$/7/97 (Wed) 8103 PM CUXAMAY attended wovie *Liar, . Liars -
based on movie ticket stud from *CEXILSER YREATER®' - gstud found in
red pickup truekx found in Miami.- mxds.ag to NY, CHRLSEA is"

theater in gay area of Vew York)
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$/8/97 (Thu) 9:145 PM CUNANAN attended wmovia "Devil‘s Own® -
"based on movia ticket stub f£xom *CEELSEA THEHRATRR" « gtud found in

- ¥ed pickup truck found La Miami.

5/9/9'1 (Prd) 2:28 PN; 2 30 PN and 2:33 BM the Lexus ee11 phone
activity indicated lignu.s transuitted via towers in Smathez-n rew
Jersey in the vicinity of Pennsville, ¥ew Jersey.

;/9/:7 (Pri) between ¢:30 PN and 6:15 PM WILLIAM REESE wurdered
at cemetery, Pennsville, New Jersey

$/31/97 (Sun) CUNANAN in Miami Peach, Fla.-based on receipts
found ip red pickup truck.

License plate found on red pickup truck taken from a vehicle
sometime betwaen 5/9/97 and 5/13/97 at Plorence, EC. Best
eatimate is that tag taken while vehicle was parked at a Wall-

%/xsoxe located at intersectionc of Intaratats 55 and £C 26 en
9
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THE FIELD CONTACTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: ACTING
HILADELPHIA DIV, SS

S
ME IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.

OLIS FUGITIVE TASK FORCE,

=

4-{/./'“; 41//1'/ CYn4n6, - |
Willjes; case

UNIT CHIEF oo Keae —vichin ,(b:zauf_,)
- e
\ m: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANANCASE  Jegperr “
date: May 13, 1997 Lwﬂ;?/”‘ - i q‘m'/(k‘ﬁ%
pages: 14, including this cover sheet. ,{/30 /97 5(qlq ,\lm-ﬁ y Cecey, 3;
J-{49 J
BILL goc’]“( Homede
ATTACHED ARE COPIES OF ALL INFO ] HAVE RELEVANT TO THIS CASE.

SS SIRA

CG DV, AND

CONTACT

256-TL-YTIFS

MAY 131997

1.CIRG

From the desk of ..

fTGRCU ROOMS0S6 °
835 PENN. AVE. N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

L _d
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ANDREV PHILLIP CUNANAN;
WILLIAN REESE-VICTIM;
CGR~NURDER;
$/9/97
00+ PEILADELPRIA
70A~PE-NEW

ANDREVW PEILLIP CUMANAN;
DAVID MADSON-VICTIM;
JBFFPREY TRAIL-VICTIN}

UPAP-MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE;
00: MINNEAPOLIS
88A-NP-£7461

This updates information provided in a SIOC note dated
5/12/97. .

On 5/12/97, FBI PH advieed CID that although they have
received numaerous tips in captioned matter, no credible sightings
have been raported of Cunanan. Interviews have confirmed that he

is an active homosexual and has many acquaintances in the iiw
e

Je New York area. One close associate of Cunanan's in
(L’ stated that he would expect Cunanan to contact him

6 in the area. This associat report all ith
Cunanan and FBI PH plans to
WY cose cunanan should call.

The U.S. Attorney's Office is leaning toward accepting a
case against Cunanan as they are of the opinion that conclusive
federal jurisdiction apparently exists at the national cemetery
in Fort Mott State Park, vhere victim Reese was murdered.

FBI PH ic preparing a reguest for Cunanan to be placed in &
Top Ten Most Wanted status as he has committed at least four
murders in a little more than one week. No one has been able to
locate any fingerprints of Cunanan as he has apparently never
been arrestead. A photograph was obtained hovever, and has been
provided to the Pugitive Publicity Unit, OPCA, FBIHQ.

FBI CG aavised that they have not found any evidence of a
prior relationship between Cunanan and victim Les Miglin, 72, the
wealthy Chicago developer whose body was found Sunday morning
(5/11) in his garage, his head bound in masking tape and his body
covared with plastic and brown wrapping paper. Miglin had been
stabbed several times, his throat slashed, 'his chest pounded by a
blunt instrument. According to the Chicago PD, there was -
evidence that he had bsen tortured before he died.

The 1995 sports uiility veahicle registered to victim Madson,
who was found shot to death with on 5/3/97 near a lake in rural
Chisago County northeast of MP, had been illegally parked around

@Qoo2
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the corner from Niglin's home for several days. Madson's body was
- diecovered four days after murder victim Jeffrey Trail, 28, vas
found beaten to death and rolled up in a carpet in Madson's loft
. apartzent in Minneapolis. Miglin's Lexus was found abandoned
-near the murder scene of victinm Reese, and Reese's vehicle is now
-missing. .

pa—— -

1 -CG A
$/12/97
lots of money as the resu

rviewed Cunan on’
advised the Agents that Cunanan has
- vealthy homosexuals. -

2118 OY those interviews will be
CID discussed this matter with CASKU

last night and instructed FBI CG to provide
& of their interviews for use in a potential

profile.

FBI CG further advised at some point in time anan
lived in San Francisco with She
has reached out to offer whatever asslstance she and a leaad

has been set for her to be interviewed today.

Additional information will be provided to CID as it becomes
available.

S

NOT APPROPRIATE FOR DISSEMINATION TO TEE PUBLIC.
RAS/KRP:Rkrp
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Suspect Is Said to Know
Son of a Murder Victim

CHICAGO, May 11 (Reutsrs) —
The suspect (o & series of killugs in
three states was s close friand of tha
son of ane ¢f the victims, The Minne-

_apolis Star Tribune reported today.

The pewspaper said the suspect, -
writh Duke Miglin, & 25-year-old actor
and the son of Le¢ Miglin, a millioo-
aire developer whose body was found
last week in the garage of his Chi-
cago towp bouse on May 4 -

Mr. Miglin’s family has denied any
ink t Mr. Cunanaz, who remained

at large today.

Mr. Cunanan spoke frequently to
Duke Miglin, {riends from San Diego
told the newspaper.

Mr. Cunanan s suspected in the
April 30 bludgeoning death of Jeftrey
Trail, 28, in Minncapolis, and has
been charged with murder in the
shooting death of David Madson. 83,

on May 3. Mr, Cunanan is believad 1o
have killed William Reese, 45, & care-
taker at the Finn's Point National
Cemetery tn Peansville, N.J, oo Fri--

day and takep Bispick-up truck

@oo4
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ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN; T
WILLIAM REESE-VICTIM;
CGR-MURDER,
59-97 .
OO: PHILADELPHIA

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN;
DAVID MADSON-VICTIM,
JEFFREY TRAIL-VICTIM;
UFAP-MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE,
00: MINNEAPOLIS
88A-MP-47461

On 5/9/97, at approximately 10:54 p.m., Associate SAC Sheila W. Horan, FBI
Philadelphia, advised of the following investigation within the Philadelphia Division which has
emanated from the Minneapolis and Chicago Divisions:

Associate SAC Haran, advised Andrew Phillip Cunanan was the subject of a state
wide manhunt in the Chicago Division as the result of both & Minneapolis UFAP Case and the
recent murder of Lee Miglin, a wealthy developer found slain in his residential garage in one of
Chicago's wealthiest neighborhoods. Haran said media coverage concerning Miglin's murder has
been well publicized throughout the country.

-On 5/9/97 at approximately 10:30 p.m., Haran was notified that caretaker
William Reese, 45, a federal employee of a national cemetery located within Fort Mott State Park,
had been murdered. Fort Mott State Park is located near Pennsville, New Jersey. A Lexis
vehicle belonging to Miglin was found at the crime scene and Reese’s vehicle, 2 red Ford pickup
truck with New Jersey license plates, was spparently stolen by Cunanan after Reese's murder.
Follow-up investigation by the Chicago Division determined Cunanan was in the Philadelphia
Metropolitan area when he utilized the cellular telephone in Miglin®s Lexis at approximately 3:30
p.m. on 5/5/97. The wife of victim Reese attempted to telephonically contact her husband at Fort
Mott State Park at approximately 5:00 p.m., but was unsuccessful and contacted local police who

. located victim Reese._ -

FBI, Philadelphia, and New Jersey State Police are working the case jointly due
to concurrent jurisdiction. The case may be tumed over to the State based on factors or
determinations made by the United States Attorney’s Office.

o+ € Onsrom, ss Philadelphia Division, Fugitive Task Force,
advised that on Thursday, May 8, 1997 hits were made on victim Miglin's cellular telephone -
in the Philadelphia area, however, &‘equired additional kits to pinpoint location. A
general radio message was disseminated through the Philadelphis Police Department to contact




03/13/87  11:54 czo‘z’A 1504 VCNOS-ITU ‘ ‘ R 008

the FBI should victim Miglin's vehicle be located. On Friday, May 9, 1997, FBL, Chicago
reported & hit on the cellular telephone at 2:30-p.m. at or near Route 295 in Pennsgrove, New
Jersey. Local authorities and toll booth operstors were notified to be alert for the vehicle.
Subject Cunanan apparently exited at the last New Jerscy exit and found his way to Fort Mott
Sture Park, where victim Reese was working as the sole cemetery employee. Reese was shot
once in the head. SSA' dvised one Minnesota victim was shot with a .40 caliber \ch
weapon and a second victim was beaten to death with a hammer. A half empty box of .40 caliber
smmunition was located. The Chicago victim, Lee Miglin, was stabbed to death.

On 5/10/97, SSRA-Phthdelphm Division, South Jersey RA, .dvued
thnt an autopsy revealed victim Reese was shot once in the back of the head with a .40 cafiber
weapon, and that the round exited through the right frontal lobe. Time of death was placed
between 3:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. New Jersey State Police handled the collection of forensics
evidence. Phyzical evidence located within Miglin’s vehicle will be processed on Monday,
5/12/97, following coordination with FBI, Chicago. SSRAJJJadvised telephone calls have
been received from individuals claiming to know Cunanan, and one caller from Arizona described
Cunanan as a “gay gigolo™ who “catered to older men”.

The following individuals were notified regarding this incident: Acting UC-
G- sc .

VCFU, and Acting U/C IT/GRC.

OT APPRO E FOR ATION TO THE Y
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on May 3,

informats

of the de¢~pdent.

Shortly thereatter, :avestaga:ez Bivard of the m:ago eouncy Sherift's

Depazrtmen’. was contasted
told Invesrcigator Rivard
£5it the description of a person they vere looking for
homicide investigation in Mimneapolis.
Investigator Rivaxd the
Madson. Sezgunt Tichd

J.’"

then shared

in the gz . ns near the shersline of East Rust Lake.
contacted che Chisagd County Sheriff's Department, whe dispatrad
deputies {¢ the scene. When the deputiec arrived, they observ:d a .
deceased mile who appeared to be in his late twenties/early t™irties.
In a curcory visual examination ¢f the body, deputies observeil what
asppeared to be bullet wound¢ to the decedent's head. Officer: . also
roted in the grase near the body, tracks where & moter vehicle pulled
inte the area, d:ove in a circle, and then drove back out. .

The officers then conducted a search of the sTes, dis
casinge f£ut @ .40 caliber Remington/Peters ammunitiosn,
Tenote am Sy system and keys for a Chrysler product moter. vahicle.
decedant ..id not have any identificaticn on his person. '
then take: £o the coroner's office vhers an autopsy vas to be onducted.

The Chis-go County Sheriff's Departtent thon xelsased tntmg:m f

:egu-din? the unidentified wale buing
¢n included the haight., weight, hair color, and lpp'a. imate lge

Your eomp ‘aifant ie an iuvestigate: smployed by t.hc aungc County
Sheriff'y Department. In that capacity, your complainant has reviewed

police yey:orts relating teo the above-named defendant and the ajlegations
contained herein. Based upon that infemticn. your complainant be:.uves )

the follcs Ing to be true and correct.

1957, two fighermen discovered the body of a8 adult azale ly.'mg
The fisheiwmen

=ing :wc cnpty
along with a

-

The

Ths Lody was

found near Rush lake.

Minneapolis Police Sergeant Tichich, who
Z{n the gunshot victie found mear Rush lLake - .

u'ding a
Sexrgeant Tichtch told -

Lty they ware looking for wvas named Davtd
surcruuan ma:diay the
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Minneapolis investigatien. - _
on April 29, 1957, the caretaker for the apartment building Jocated at .
280 2nd Avenaue North in Minneapolic was contacted by 8 co-worker ©f
David Madsen, the tenant 4in Apartment 404 of her building. The
‘co-worker told the caretaker that David Madson had not been to work the
last two days and that the co-warker was concerned I£5T hise vell-being.
The eco-worker then requested the caretaker to check Madson's apartment.
The caretaker then enlisted the aid of ancther zesident and went to
David Madson‘s apartient, numder 404, and sntered using the pass key.
Inside the apartment they sav what they thought was a persea lying on
the floor wranped in a hesvy rug. They also saw dlood en the floor and '
the back of ths front door to the apartment. The caretaker end friend |
then left the apartment and called the police. :

The Minneapolis Police Department conducted an investigstion, which
revesled the victim found in Madson's apartment was one Jeffrey Trail,
an acqQuaintance of Nadson's. Wuen the officare determined it wasn't
Madson, whose Body was in the Tug, they recaived a search warrant for -
the apartment. Pound in the search of the apartment was & claw bamner
with 8 blood-like substance on it. Also found was & nyloa gym-type bag
vith Andrew Cunanan‘s gamd cn it. Ineide the bag was an empty holster
for a bandgun and a box of Remington/Peters brand ..40 caliber Golden
Saber bullets, 15 live rounds in the box, 10 rounds having been removed.|,
“ o

A gun was not located in the mpartment:

while ths police were conducting their investigation, & friend of .
Madson's arrived at the apartment building. 7The friend was identified
as Ms. Salvetti. Ns. Salvetti indicated she had eome to the spaztmant
due to her concern for Madson as she had heard from ancther friend that |.
he hadn't bsen to vork £or two Gays. Ms. Salvatti then shared that she | |
had gone to dinner with with Madson and a friend of his, Andrev Cunanan,|™-
Mo was wisiting from California, on Friday night, Apzil 35, 1557 at |}
e's Restaurant. ©n BatwMay, April 26, 1997, Madeon called her to see; .-
£¢ she wanted to go dizner with thex, however, she had plans.. On Sunday;™
morning, APril 37, 1997, she spoke to Madson who told her that he and
Cunanan had gone to dinner at the Monte Carlo Restaurant. They then
went dancing at the Gay 50°'s. Cunanan then want to stay with another

friend, who Ns. Salvetts knev as T.J. or J.T.

Ms. SAlvetti elso told the officers that Madscn and Cunansn weie .
homosexuazl and had dean intimate. Madson told Ms. Salvetti that Cunanan;
wag sacretive and elusive and thought he may be into something “shady” :
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o the intimacy of their relationship. Ms. Salvettd
told the officers that Madson met Cunapan while vieiting friends of his,
Karen lLapinski and Evan Wallit, ia California. Ms. Salvetti did not
speak to Madson after Sunday moraing, April 27, 1937. : _

so he put anend ¢

Minneagoiic officers spoke to a meignbor of Madson's, Jessie Schedsan,
who told them on Sunday evening, April 27, 1957, be heard some unusvel .
noises coming from Apartment 404. He recalled bearing someonc in a very:
loud veice yell something to the effect of "Get the fuck cut." He than
hesrd the wall shaking and thud-like noises. He stated that the velling
and shaxing continued for 30 to ¢5 seconds, then stopped. He went to
the hallway after hearing thé moises, but didn't ses anyone. - He thex
heazd the sound of running water coming from Apartment €0¢.

While processing Madson's apartment, officers obssrved tbat ais phome
wvas equipped with & caller ID unit, and when the phone rang at a time
indicated as 11:05, the call which was not answered came from nunmber

941-5390. The subscriber of that number was J. Treil.

1 A police officer then called that aumber and spoke to Jon Hackett.
Hackett told the officer that he is hoposexual and has an intimate
relationship with Jeff Trail.  He had Called David Madson's spaztmeat to|
see 4if Madson knew of Trail's wherecabouts. Eackett told the officexs he
had reported Jeff Trail miesing so the Blooningten Police Department.

Backett told the officer that he last spoke to Jeff Trail Sunday, Apzil
27. 1557 about 9:00 p.m. Trail told him he was going to weet Andrew at
a coffee shop near the Gay 90's and that he would walk to the Gay 50's
—and mest Jon. Trail told Jon Hackett that Andzew lanned on staying
that night at David Madson's. Hackett told the officers that, Trail
fever met him that night, nor did he show up for -work Monday &s they

both work for Ferrell Gas Company.

During the actopsy of réuz. his watch wvas cbserved te have stopped at
9:S5 on April 27, 1997, o T

On May €., 31997, Investigator Rivard spoke to Xaren Lspinski and Evan
Wallit. They told Rivard that they knew both Cunanan’'and Ma3dson.
Cunanan had told then that he was coming to Minnesota to take care of ;
some business matters with Jeff Trafl and to see David Madson. Lapineki’
told Investigator Rivard chat Cumanan and Madscn were homossxual and had
been Sintimate, hovever, Madson was apprehensive abcut Cunanam.
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Also, on May &, 1997, Inves: igator uvu'd cpe)u to an individual who
stated that on May 2. 31997 he was raturning to Pine City from the Tein 1
City area driving north oa Interstate 35. As hs drove, he observed a |
zad Jeep Chereokee in front of him. He noticed that there was a bumper
gticker on the tajilgate thst wasn’'t. quxu straight that said "VAIL" and |
that the license piace number ended with the letters LUG. He observed |
two males in the veahicle, one with light cclezed hair and one with dark |-
colored hair. 7The vehicle would slow down and then speed Up. This
individual pzssed the jeep and renembers seeing it in his reer view
mirror periodically, however, after pagsing the Rush City exit, he
doesn't racall sesing the jeep again. Madson's vehicle was & 1995 Jeep |’
Cheroxee with Minnesota license number 534 1LUG. Additienally, it had a
*VAIL* bumper gticker on the hatchback conpistent wich the description
given by the :cgo:.&ng party. PFurthar. Madson bad blondc haixr ana

Cunanan has dark colozred hair.

b Duzring the autopsy of Madson, a bunot consistent vir.h :lut e: a .40 8
caliber Golden Sabaz was recoversd from bhis chest. Additionally. the .
coronoxr indicated the time of desth was on or about May 2, 1957. :

| semessoc- CHARGE(S) eemeesac , X

2 'rh

Count s
Charge : Hurder in the stcen.d Dtgnc
In Viclation Of: €09.1y Subd. 1(2)

: Maxieum Penalty: 40 years

; on or about $/2/97, defendant. ca.und :ho doath of's humm being-
] with intent to effect thae death ©f that person, but without
: prevaditation, to-wit: ~¢hot David Madson. This offense occurzed

- dn Chisage County, Minnesota. , St »
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. STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ‘ . - '
- e ) ex. -,mm,cr‘zna.mzss
COUNTY OF CHINAGO 'R N

- Your a:tunt. Les X. vmcu, is a Benior tpccm Agent
. .with the Mirmesota Buraau of Criminal Ap:nhmien (3Ca), _
Special Deputy Unitad Statas Marshal, & mendber of the -,.
- Minnesota Fugitive Task lerce, and, havi.ng been Guly svorn upon
oath, henby stAtes u touws .

a. I an a BQA ucnt vith zs years or lav cnrorca.nt

' sexvice and I have received specinlised training in the
investigation of fugitive offenses. I an currantly assigned to

;.nmtigatc zquuVe casss through the x.tm\eson Fugitive Task
orce

- 3. :havamimmdlmt torﬂumt ot&ndrev
Phillip Cunanan jesued on May 7, 1867, by Chisagv County District
Court in Chicago, Mimnesota. The wvarrant charges Cunanan vith-
Murder in the Second Degree (Intentienal), in violation of
lunnesota Statutes 1996, 860%.29, Subd 1(1), $605.11, & Laleny
cripe in the State of Minnescta. The varrant alleges that .en
. Cunanan comitted muxder in the second ‘degrse

at au.sago county » Minnesota.

3. Despite attupu by investigating cfficers to
locate euna.naa. he has not been found o the State of Minnesota .~

;iaee the varzant Va8 issued.

4. Cunanan was geen on Saturday, May 3, 1987, in
na.nncapous d:xvmg 8 rad 1995 Jesp Cherckes, licanse 543 LUG.

5. On May 7, 1997, this jup vas found pu-ked .\n
uu.caga, Ininozc.

€. Based on the aforegoing, I believe the defendant
bas fled tha State of Minnescta to aveid prosecuticn for the
tcloay offense of Murder in the Second Degrea (Intentional).

- Further your affiunt siyeth not.

Dated:

s:.:s fhmoepu:y' tmm
ac Stltls
- ¥arshal

. Hinnesota l\lqitin Task; rcrce

sunsmmmmmumenumc-
dayet —

Magistrate ch |

. TomaL p.ey
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THTTED FTATES OF AuEmc ' CRINDNAL COMPLATNT
vE. .
ANDREV FEILLYP CIOGIAN

-

CASE FUMKER: °

~ -.Z, the undarsignsd complainant deing 4uly sworn, state

the following is true and correct to the best of my knoviledge and
belief. Onor about S- 3. , 1997, in cns,mo County in tha
State and District of Minnesota, defendant aid move and travel in
intergtate coxmerce frem the State of Xinnesots to the State of
Illinois and elsevhexs ¥ith intent to aveid prosscution under the
lav of the §tate of Xinnesota for the crims of Murder in the.
Second Degree (Intentianal) &n violation of XMinnesota Statute
1856, §609.19, Subd 1(1); 8609.11, & felony in violation of Title
18, United States Code, Section 1073. _

.. ¥ further state that I an & Special Deputy
United Btates Marshal currently assigyned to the Ninnhesota
FTugitive Task Forece, and that this complaint is based on the
following facts: ‘ .

SET ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT
. Conténued oen the attached cheet and made a part thereof: X Yes
— NO :
o~

4

IEE K. URNESE
Special Deputy United States Marshal
esota Fugitive Task Forece
| BWORN TO BEFORE ME AXD SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE
-on — . At '

City-nna mtn

Fams and Tite of Todoul Oesy . Signatire of Jukical Ofiecr

S vomeL poee
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DE FBIMP #0001 1501612 : . | i}
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P 3015407 MAY 97

FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (8BA-MP-47461) AP)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/PRIORITY/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3480// _
PASS: CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT cnmzsmovm'rmnn'r
RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM

* 7230, [ ovrvrico, sEMAVIORAL sciEncEs unrT; cuiip b3c

ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

<=

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA,
D INGHAM - FUGITIVE (A); UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE;
00: MINNEAPOLIS.

ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS ~ ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER

HANDGUN.

= JUND & 1997

A5ad- Ik . 417



PAGE TWO DE FBIMP 0001 UMCLAS

RE MINNEAPOLIS TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, 88A-MP-47461,
SERIAL 9, DATED MAY 13, 1997.

FOR INFORMATION OF ALL OFFICES, MINNEAPOLIS HAS INITIATED
RAPID START. REQUEST ALL OFFICES WITH COMMUNICATIONS |
REGARDING CAPTIONED SUBJECT TO UPLOAD ALL BUREAU
COMMUNICATIONS PRIOR TO SENDING. ' ‘
" ANY FUTURE LEADS SENT BY MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION WILL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A RAPID START CONTROL NUMBER. PLEASE REFERENCE
THIS CONTROL NUMBER IN DETAILS SECTION OF RESPONDING EC.

ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS - ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER
HANDGUN. | .

BT

#0001

NNNN



.- 1- -
Ecd e
- PSS bR -.

i d-. .;..,:"s— R -*-i....

0005 ‘l(RIOlSlS *‘.“‘“?:fj.'-‘*- ;:j-(: 5
‘RR nvcms m nm-r ramp
'DE nmdooos n:zzos T

T0 niamﬁn FBI/ROUTINE/
ALL FBI PIELD OFFICES/ROUTINE/

BT ) .

CITE: [/3480// U SR S
PASS: CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT CRIMES/GOVERNMENT

RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT, OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM

7230, - QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD b'}C

ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT. : .
SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, ARA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA -
FUGITIVE (A); UFAP — MURDER SECOND m:cm:‘.
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS — ARMED WITH A .40 TALIBER
| SEMI-AUTOMATIC. = —. - . . LT eI e

?OR INPORMATION OF RECEIVING OPPICES, BINCE mn. ‘29 -

-
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PAGE TWO DE FBIMP 0006 T
2997, ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN X6 BELIEVED TO nvz nu.m romz

nam-q
j
!
A .
4 J.

iy e

frnopm ANCLUDING ¥WO IN nm:mous “MINNESOTA, ONE n -};_g;;?m

CHICAGO,'!ILINOIS, 4AND ONE IN PENNSVILLE, WEW JERSEY, 0&”‘:‘-—:

°. 19 fw"i"’ E SUBJECT IS POSSIBLY STILL TRAVELING IN THE o) ;:

ans;r c-rm's VEHICLE, ‘A 1995 RED CHEVROLET pxcx-up, m‘*f’"
e :r_bszy?aémss KH993D. - '

~—~oR MAY 7, 1997, THE CHISAGO COUNTY, ®INNESOTA, DISTRICT
COURT ISSUED AN ARREST WARRANT CHARGING CUNANAN WITH MURDER IN
THE SECOND DEGREE. ©ON MAY 7, 1997, A WARRANT CHARGING CUNANAN
FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION POR MURDER IN THE
SECOND DEGREE WAS ISSUED BY U.S. MAGISTRATE JUDGE ARTHUR
BOYLAN, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA. “THE ORIGINAL WARRANT FILED WITH
THE U. S. MARSHAL’S SERVICE, MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA.

CUNANAN IS A HOMOSEXUAL, A MALE PROSTITUTE, WHO ¥REQUENTS
UPSCALE GAY ESTABLISHMENTS. THE TWO VICTIMS KILLED IN
MINNESOTA WERE PORMER LOVERS OF THE SUBJECT. HOWEVER, THE
MOTIVES FOR THEIR DEATHS ARE UNKNOWN. THE PERSON KILLED IN
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, WAS A WEALTHY BUSINESSMAN. THE MOTIVE FOR
THIS XILLING IS ALSO UNKNOWN. .“HOWEVER, CUNANAN DID s'mm. THIS
VICTIM’S VEHICLE. HE LEFT THIS VEHICLE AT THE SCENE OF THE
NEW JERSEY MURDER AND TOOK THAT VICTIM'S VEHICLE. IT zs -
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POSSIBLB MT BSOME D? msn IURDERS OCCURRED SIHPLY musz

b —

;CUNANAN.!!DED Avmcm: ““w'HESE WURDERS HAVE BEEN Dmm-.

S "-

) vzczoos.mcwzou s'rm XILLINGS. . L
| ;_.,-: JAN 1§ DESCRIBED AS A WEITE NALE, DATE OF Bmu =

DA O

s 4 0

T .

- A A Uy s

EYES, _ - | | g
-, - ’

& PICTURE OF CTUNANAN ¥WILL BE SENT UNDER SEPARATE COVER

AUGUSY "visss, 879", 160 POUNDS,” SHORT BROWN HAIR AND BROWN .

VIA YEDERAL EXPRESS 710 REC!IVING OFFICES.

EACH RECEIVING OFFICE XS REQUESTED TO ALERT SOURCES IN

N e -
et e BB TSt ue - -

THE GAY COMMUNITY REGARDING TAPTIONED SUBJECT,-AND I =T e

POSSIBLE, HAVE INFORMATION REGARDING CAPTIONED SUBJECT PLACED
ON LOCAL TV AND IN LOCAL NEWSPAPERS. CUNANAN'S CURRENT .
| WHEREABOUTS ARE UNKNOWN.
'PBIHQ AT NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE: . el
HAVE CAPTIONED SUBJECT PLACED ON THE INTERNET. / 7
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS -~ ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER
SEMI-AUTOMATIC. '

- B E e - - .-

#0006 - T T
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(12/31/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATIO_N -

< Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 05/15/1997

" wmor  CIRG _ . Attn: enidd AbS sp Serial Killer Unit
Minneapolis L,

From: Chicago
iy i . Squad VC-3
# ntsors oo A

Approved By:

Prafted BY: bac

Case ID f: 88A-MP-47461 }Pending)

v
Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva-FUGITIVE (A);

UFAP-MURDER 2ND DEGREE;
ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Bynopsis: Forwarding of 6 investigative inserts reflecting
interviews conducted at Chicago, Illinois.

Enclosed for Minneapolis Division are the original

Enclosures:
of 6 inves nserts n vi

Enclosed for CIRG are 5 copies of investigative inserts
- reflecting above mentioned interviews.

Details: For information of Receiving Offices, the above

referenced enclosures are being forwarded to the Minneapolis

Division to reflect interviews conducted at Chicago, Illinois.
~ Inserts are also being forwarded to the CIRG Unit-to assist in

forming profile of captioned subject.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Precedsnce: ROUTINE ' ) pate: 05/15/1997
®o: CIRG : Serial Killer Unit
Minneapolis

¥rom: Chicago : -
. Squad VC-3
R
Approved By:

Drafted By: bac

Case ID #: B8B8A-MP-47461 (Pending)

vd
Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva-FUGITIVE (A);
UFAP-MURDER 2ND DEGREE;

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

synopsis: Forwarding of 6 investigative inserts reflecting
interviews conducted at Chicago, Illinois.

Enclosures: Enclosed for Minneap

of 6 investiga

olis Division are the original
nserts reflectd interview

Enclosed for CIRG are 5 copies of investigative inserts
reflecting above mentioned interviews.

Details: For information of Receiving Offices, the above
referenced enclosures are being forwarded to the Minneapolis
Division to reflect interviews conducted at Chicago, Illinois.
Inserts are also being forwarded to the CIRG Unit to assist in
forming profile of captioned subject.

bxc
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.. To: Minneapolis From: Chicago
-~ "Re: B8A-MP-47461, 05/15/1997

" LEAD(s): : -

Bet Lead 1:
" CRITICAL INCIDENT RESPONSE GROUP
AT OUANTICO, VA
See EC for details.

SBet Lead 2:
MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION
AT MINNEAPOLIS, MN
See EC for details.

' ARNED AND DANGEROUS

L X / -
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" The following investigation was conducted by Special
A SA and Dotectivo“ on
Illinois:

(DOB)
telephone number
residence.

CUNANAN.
approximately 2 or 3 years.
does not have regqular contact
telephone. However, he does

through regular contact with
*advised that the last time
W in ebruary of 1996 when ANDREW

California t e esidence in wAlhburn, Illinois to
speak with

ANDREW CUNANAN began attendin sive private sc
La Jolla, california.. never had
any wants for anything and was . given the finest in clothes and
always had his own automobile.

CUNANAN wvas associating in very wealthy circles.

“~—



.5 88A-MP-47461

San Diego, California and working

at a Thrifty Drugstore that was located across

mumer advised
1s point in time had been

resulted in AND

now living with
as a supervisor
the street from
that just prior
attending colle

college.

conversations . about this trip, but did see
photographs P at were in the possession of CUNANAN's

urther advised that he also heard that at one
raveled to Europe. had no information

as to the dates of this he reason for the travel, or any
traveling companions




88A-MP-47461

as a very intelligent
ad memorized an

encyclopedia when he was a teenager. advised that in his
cpinion’#did ot appear or act openly gay and never
made mention of this to H those times thw
did get together. In addition, advised that

never seemed aggressive or violent and often times referred to
people that engaged in physical violence as "savages’.

P advised that he also learned-tha
owned a Rottweiler and was very fond of the dog.
unable to list any close associat;“

exception of a female friend name
the San Francisco area.

individual.

was
with the
who resides somewhere in
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P 1823282 JUN 97

FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (88A-MP-47461) (P) -
TO ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/PRIORITY/

ALL LEGATS/PRIORITY/

BT .

UNCLAS

CITE: //3480//

PASS: CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT CRIMES/GOVERNMENT
RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM

7230, — QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD E‘I’C

ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILIP DESILVA,
DREW CUNNINGHAM - I O NUMBER 5269; TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE;
UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE; OO: MINNEAPOLIS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS; ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

" FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, ON JUNE 11, 1997,

/f,/‘/)&’r o '
P ey S pEzee—




N .
. P Ve
- .

PRGE TWO DE FBIMP 0002 UMN.LAS

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN WAS ADDED TO THE FBI’S TEN MOST WANTED
‘LIST.'éiREVIOUSLY FORWARDED TO ALL OFFICES HAVE BEEN SUBJECT’S
PHOTOG%APHS, DESCRIPTIVE bATA, AND/?INGERPRINTS.

ALL OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO CONDUCT APPﬁOPRIATE PUGITIVB
INVESTIGATIbN ON LEADS GENERATED IN THEIR DIVISION, AS OPPOSED
TO SETTING LEADS FOR MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION TO REVIEW AND RESET
LEADS. |

ARMED AND DANGEROUS; ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

BT -

#0002

NNNN
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Child Abduction and Serial Killer Unit
- FBI Facsxmxle Coversheet
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION

JJ Immediate [0 Top Secret
O Priority . O Secret
£ Routine O Confidential
[0 Sensitive
Unclassified
L7}

Time Transmitted: = r
Number of Pages: 72—

To: C/ NG s Date: 7// 9/77’
Facsimile Number: [ & / -

From: FBI Child Abduction & Serial Killer Unit, Quantico, VA

Subject: &‘*M/’\ Qv

b1¢

Special Handling Instructions; [/t st -

ﬁéﬂ.‘iﬁ? &

Originator’s Neme: -__ Phone: RN

Facsimile, Number

FRI/DOJ
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K © Re: CASKU assistance in the Andrew Phillip Cunanan investigation.

Since April 29, 1997, Cunanan is suspected of committing homicides in the
following locations: .
: Minneapolis, Minnesota - April 29 - Jeffrey Trail (victim)
East Rush Lake, Minnesota - May 3, 1997 - David Madson (victim)
Chicago, Illinois - May 4, 1997 - Lee Miglin (victim)
Pennsville, New Jersey - May 9, 1997 - William Reese (victim)
Miami Beach, Florida - July 15, 1997 - Gianni Versace (victim)

-+ CASKU assisted Unit Chief/ B viotent Crime Unit with a press lg +C
release subsequently made by Mr. Esposito on 5/16/97.

* On 5/20/97, CASKU participated in a conference call with FBIHQ, FBI San
Diego, Minneapolis, Chicago, and Philadelphia wherein strategies were discussed. CASKU
recommended Rapid Start as an information management tool, discussed interview strategies, and
offered behavigral considerations. CASKU emphasized to the group that we did not have
pertinent FD302s or caples af crime scene/autopsy photographs or investigative reports important
to fully develop offender characteristics.

* On 7/16/97, CASKU again participated in a conference call with FBIHQ (Unit
b’-l—Ccmef- ss BI Minneapolis, Chicago, Philadelphia, and Miami.

Miami advised that the red truck found in a parking garage near the crime scene of Versace was
the stolen vehicle taken from the homicide scene of victim Reese (New Jersey). Cunanan’s wallet
and several receipts were located in the truck and have been distributed for lead coverage to
several field offices. The FBI Lab has matched the shell casings and rounds recovered from the
Versace homicide scene with the East Rush Lake, Minnesota homicide (Madson) and the
Pennsville, New Jersey homicide (Reese). The weapon has been identified as a .40 caliber

~Remington/Peters pistol. Miami reported no known current relationship between Cunanan and
the victim has been identified. CASKU recommended the following:




was advised that CASKU does not have the necessary
commended in item #3 would be an efficient

- bFC unitcner D
information (relevant FD302s, crime scene data, etc) to assist in providing an assessment of
Cunanan. It was emphasized that the co e
Wemed to support this idea.

way to provide such an assessment. UC
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federa) Buress of kvestigation

b Reply, Prease Refer %0 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401
File No.

\\J
@y @wv”p

ﬁﬂw ‘ . ANDREW PHILLIP CURANAN

¢ also known as
ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA,

DREW CUNNINGEAM -

IO NUMBER 5269
TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE
OUNLAWFUL FLIGET TO AVOID PROSECUTION -

MURDER
DANGEROUE ; 40

July 18, 1997

-

Facts of Offense;

Andrew Phillip Cunanan is being sought by the Chisago
County Sheriff’s Department, Chisago County, Minnesota, and the
FBI, Minnesota Fugitive Task Force, on the charge of Murder in
the Second Degree, which occurred in Chisago County, Minnesota,
on or about May 2, 1997. The victim, David Madson, was shot two
times and killed by East Rush Lake in Chisago County, Minnesota.

Cunanan is also being sought by the Chicago Police
Department in the murder of lee Miglin which occurred im Chicago,

Illinois, on May 4, 1997.

Additionally, Cunanan has been charged with the murder
of William Reese in Pennsville, New Jersey, on May 9, 1997.

| - il
ca 3
253BTIR- 4177 - )
On May 7, 1997, Chisago County, Minnesota, District
Court Judge Linn Slattengren issued an arrest warrant charging
Andrew Phillip Cunanan with Murder in the Second Degree. .

On July 17, 1997, Cook County, Illinois, ‘t':‘ircuit Court .
Judge Lon Schultz issued an arrest warrant charging Andrew -
Phillip Cunanan with Murder in the First Degree and Armed

Robbery.
' i SRED ey
Pl o7 SR iy zT
é 7/»/77/ ' 4“' S
( CiRG
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On May 7, 1997, U.S. Magistrate Judge Arthur J. Boylan
jssued an Unlawful Flight to Avoid Prosecution warrant for Andrew
pPhillip Cunanan in S§t. Paul, Minnesota, in violation of Title 18,

U.S. Code, Section 1073.

on July 16, 1997, U.S. Magietrate Judge Robert B.
Rugler issued an arrest warrant for Andrew Phillip Cunanan in
Camden, New Jersey, 4in violation of Title 18, U.S. Code,

Sections 1111 and 2.

Personal Historv:

Andrew Phillip Cunanan was born on AuC
ja. Apdrew Phillip Cunane

e in San Francisco,

_ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN attended college in San Diego,
California, but never graduated. Ee is described by his friends
and associates as being very intelligent and cunning. ANDREW

PHILLIP CUNANAN has an IQ of 160.

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN worked for a short time at the
Bank of California, fan Francisco, California, and was employed
briefly at a pharmacy in California in 1995. Be mainly derives
income from older wealthy associates/friends, with whom he
establishes homosexual relationships.

.podus Qgerandi and Other zn;gngging Facts:

Andrew Phillip Cunanan is being sought for prosecution
y regarding the murder of his former gay partner, David Madson, who
was found shot to death near East Rush Lake, Chisagoe County,
- Minnesota. In addition, Andrew Phillip Cunanan is charged with
the torturous murder of Chicago real estate tycoon Lee Miglin,

and the murder of William Reese who wab shot in the head. 1In
addition, Cunanan is the prime suspect in the murder of Jeffrey
Tyail, who was beaten to death with a hammer in Minneapolis,
Minnesota, on April 27, 1997; and the shooting death of Gianni
Versace, in Miami Beach, Florida, on July 15, 15957.
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Prior to the murders, Andrew Phillip Cunanan vas a

MINNEAPOL IS

°

bld 3o Seay

t.04/0>

ﬂresident of San Diego, California, where he was well known within
the gay community. Andrew Phillip Cunanan was also known within
the gay communities in San Franciesco, Califormia, Minneapolis,

Minnesota, New York, New York,

cities.

and several other wajor U.S.
Andrew Phillip Cunanan has not been gainfully employed

in the last several years, but has known to have supported his
lifestyle, expensive clothes, jewelry, and sporty cars through
prostituting himself and forming relationships with wealthy older

gay men in order to obtain money and favors.

Andrew Phillip

Cunanan prefers young, handsome blond men for his own

relationships.

Jdentification Record:

No known criminal record

Facts as to_Dangerousness:

Andrew Phillip Cunanan is known to be in possession of
3 .40 caliber handgun. This weapon has not been recovered.
should be considered armed and dangerocus.

Phvegical Pescription:

-

Andrew Phillip Cunanan is described as follows:

Name:
Aliases:

Bex:

Race:
Height:
Weight:
Eyes:
Hair:
8kin Tone:

Date of Birth:

Occupation:

- Place of Birth:
California Driver's
License Number:

FEI Number:

Soclal Security
Account Number:

Country of Citizenship:

Andrew Phillip Cunanan
Andrew Phillip DeSilva
Drevw Cunningham

Male

White

59" to 510"

160 to 180 pounds
Brown

Brown

Medium to dark
8/31/1565

None

San Diego, Californza

C5951025
$10 101 DB3

$63-75-5009
USA

He
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ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN

W Fingerprint
- Classification:

Scars, Marks and
Tattoos:

rY 2’4 Il 2

®

.

ble S/ 24y P.goredS

Right thumbprint,

Ulnar-loop, 16
reference to 25

None

Andrew Phillip Cunanan has been charged with murder in
Minnesota, Illinois, and New Jersey, and is the prime suspect in
two other murders, one in Minneapolis, Minnesota. and one in
Miami Beach, Ploxrida . All of these murderc were committed over
a time period of S0 days. The matter of captioned subject’s
crimes have been particularly vicious and have received extensive

media coverage on a national level.

Andrew Phillip Cunanan was

placed on the °FBI's Ten Most Wanted' list on

June 12, 1997. Currently, Fedaral and local law enforcement
agencies worldwide are conducting investigation in an effort to
locate and apprehend Andrew Phillip Cunanan.



252B-1IR-4777
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The following investigation was conducted by SSA
CASKU, on 07/16/1997:

On the ve date CASKU SSA's

H and participated in a telephone consultation with
e other FBI Field Divisions involved in the fugitive

investigation of Top Ten Fugitive Andrew Phillip Cunanan. The
other FB1 Field Divisions involved in this telephone consultation
were Miami, Minneapolis, Chicago, Philadelphia and FRIHQ.

The Miami ‘Pivision initially provided information concerning
the homicide of fashion designer Gianni Versace which took place
in Miami on 07/15/1997. After Miami spoke the various other
Field Divisions updated one another on the status of their
particular investigations. .

CASKU was then asked for its input and the following
recommendations were made:

'i ’ (] ..
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(1231/1995) -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
-Preeedence: ROUTINE : . Date: 07/24/19%7
To: CIRG - -
From: CIRG i
CASKU : E}C

Contact: SSA

Approved By: ‘
/
Drafted By: —Stkﬂ}(

Case ID #: /ég2B IR-4777 -
eeF-1IR-A4819

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN (DECEASED) ;
WILLIAM REESE - VICTIM, (DECEASED);
DAVID MADSON - VICTIM, (DECERSED);
JEFFREY TRAIL - VICTIM, (DECEASED);
LEE MIGLIN - VICTIM, (DECEASED);
GIANNI VERSACE - VICTIM (DECEASED] ;
4/29/97 - 7/15/97;
SERIAL HOMICIDE
Q0:1IR

Synopais- To document CASKU's involvement and input in the
investigation of subject CUNANAN.

Previous Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN;
WILLIAM REESE - VICTIM (DECEASED);
DAVID MADSON - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
JEFFREY TRAIL - VICTIM (DECEASED);
LEE MIGLIN - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
4/30/97 - 5/8/97;
SERIAL HOMICIDE; -
O0:1IR

Details: CASKU first bec ctiv involved in the CUNANAN
matter on 5/16/97 when UC Violent Crime Unit (VCU),
FBI Headquarters (HQ), requeste s assistance in providing
information on “Profiling” serial killers. UC needed
this information for inclusion in a statement Assistant Director
Esposito was going to provide to the media regarding CUNANAN. The
information was provided and it was used although the content was
changed somewhat by HQ personnel and its accuracy therefore
suffered.

On 5/19/97 SSA— HQ, telephonically contacted
CASKU and requested the Unit's participation in a conference call
with HQ personnel scheduled for 5/20/97. The Unit participated QV'
in that call and discussed interview strategies and offered'777 7

- psa-I

[ Aol 1V Ak &1
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To: CIRG From: CIRG
Re: 252B-IR-4777, 07/24/1957. -

behavioral considerations.

Oon 7/15/97 captioned victim Versace was murdered in
front of his home in Miami Beach, Florida. On 7/16/97 CASKU was
asked to participate in a teleconference with FBI personnel from
(HQ), Miami (MI), Minneapolis (MN), Chicago (CG), and -
Philadelphia (PH). During this teleconference CASKU suggested:
l)That consideration be given to utilizing Rapid Start in the two

CUNANAN cases (MN and PH re would be an accurate
\;}’ . 2)That consideration
be given to scheduling a conterence to be attended by all the

Field Divisions having an interest in the CUNANAN investigation.
This would enable CASKU to view the crime scenes from all five
cases and therefore be in a better position to predict CUNANAN's
future behavior. 3)That consideration be given to determining
who, from CUNANAN's closest friends, might be the most
appropriate person to make a national plea for CUNANAN's
surrender. 4)The development of a comprehensive offender time
line. A

Subsequent tc the 7/15/97 teleconference CASKU
personnel were asked to participate in each subsequent, daily
teleconference from 7/16/97 through 7/23/97. During those eight
days the above four suggestions were adopted by all the
teleconference attendees which grew to include Los Angeles (LA),
San Francisco (SF), New York (NY), San Diego (SD) and Boston
(BS). The above-referenced conference was convening when CUNANAN
took his own life in MI on 7/23/97.

During the above conference, though a "Profile"” was not
an expectation, CASKU personnel were able to offer a number of
suggestions which, if followed, would strengthen the evidentiary
case against CUNANAN through utilization of forensic evidence to
include hair, fiber and body fluid collection and comparison.

Divisions sought CASKU's recommendations with respect to media
considerations and Unit personnel provided same with emphasis
placed on cautioning the public regardlng behavioral changes
CUNANAN would most likely experience while in ive status

- Also, between 7/16 and 7/23/97, the participating ;\62




To: CIRG From: CIRG
Re: 2528—;R-4777, 07/24/1997-

cc :' 1-SSA b"" C
1-858A i



.~

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DB

SILVA, DREW CUNNINGHAM, KURT MATTHEW DEMARS; IO $5269; TEN
MOST WANTED FUGITIVE: UTAP = MURDER SECOND DEGREE; 003 MINNe

EAPOLIS. .
ARMED AND DANGEROUS; ARMED WITE A . &0 CALIBER EANDGUN

-

For information of the receiﬁing offices, attached
is the photocopies of the internet correspondences recelved
on 07/23/97 by the FBI-NYO.

R LB LI77- 1

A R putn T

7 e
JUL 26 1997

F81-CIRG




Subject: ANDREW P. CUNANAN
Date: Tue, 22 Jul 1997 16:28:37, <0500
From: INLT80A ®prodigy.com (DR ERIC ZUK)
To: nyInews@pathfinder.com

To h"ﬁ News
It'e andraw p. cunansn :
$ an in the city of new york msnhattan in a £runa- phc.
and my naxt vietem will be in manhattan aomacne very big.
and yes i killed mr veraace.
and for your file i do not have aid's,
the fbi will never get me even with this e-pmail, this isa my first
public letter and wvhat §{ wanted to do 4 almost have it done
you can alert the fbi , but they will nevayr get me, and {f the do 4
will k{11 who ever § have to.....

-

andrevw p.
CARERAN
P.5. TELL THE FEDS THAT I AM NOT IN FL, I AM IN NYC e
AND THAT WERE I WILL KILL NEXT ......
SEE YA DOWN THE ROAD ...... MAYBE NOT .....
A!P.c.

P.P.S. MY NEXT VICTOM WILL BE PRLP , AND XCKK
YOU WILL SEE WHO THEBY MRE ,...... HA HA KA ..,

T WANTED TO BE A STAR AND KNOW I HAVE IT
MAN AND IT GREAT , NO ONE WILL STOP MF ,,..
BECAUSS THEY WILL GO OUT LIKE O.VERSACE..

__MY CODE ¥AMT IS 40: KILLER.



.) "

C )

FROM NY® EWS OPERATIONS 212 B63 7156

7-23~1887 12:25PM

Subject: ANDREW P. CUNANAN
" Dutes Wod, 23 Jul 1997 14:33:36, -0500
From: INLT80A@ prodigy.com (DR ERIC ZUK)
Te: nyladmio®puthfindar.com

, well first off i do ot play any game®s | am andxews p
cunansa , but it*a up to you to make of it

my victom's are at one time request , people who | look at when { was |

in ca , there are alot of more

wict.om to came,and by the way i love all the news... it's just what i

want gir, and yes i was im ng with

s beny (lorida plats's ..... and 1 am back in new york , one nr»:a
about m& i am one step ahsad of the

fthi . i am watching then... 80 L€ you don°t think that i am who &
say well that'’s your -.-Sv. (:_n... and if

- 4 am arvested ask me about jt..... well time for #5 sea ya down

ANDREW P. CUNANAN.
P.S. my tomily is who § love , the reat of nsntonuon&uruamlwnu.

and any gay nun: man who i have been with will get there's very goad .
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0007 MRI 01099
00 P12 AFO FBIQT FBIME
DE FBINE #0001 2022212
2NY EEEEE

0 212130z JUL 97

FM FBI MEMPHIS (88A-MP-47461) (p), 70A-PH-81635 (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS EF T O

CITE: //3440//

PASS: SIOC; CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT/GOVERNMENT
'RESERVATIONS CRIME UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM
7230; QUANTICO BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND

SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA,
DREW CUNNINGHAM, éURT MATTHEW DEMARS ~ IO NUMBER 5269; TEN
MOST WANTED FUGITIVE (A); UFAP - HﬁRDER SECOND DEGREE; 00O:
MP.

'ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS - ARMED ﬁITH A .40 CALIBER




PAGE_Twd DE FBIME 0001 UNCLAS E F T O
SEMI~AUTOMATIC. . | ' -

' REFERENCE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR DATED 7/18/97 AND
TAMPA TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR DATED 7/19/97.

REFERENCED MEMPHIS TELETYPE DISCUSSED LOOK ALIKE SIGHTING
or conanan rRecarozne NG
TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED THE MEMPHIS SAFE STREETS TASK FORCE
(55IF) ON 7/21/97 AND AN IN PERSON INTERVIEW WAS CONDUCTED.

QIEEEP coNFIRMED HE WENT TO THE U -
mevpuzs To oBTAIN NN s:vcE 2E wAs coing TO ATTEND
T
S, :: sTaTEo KIS
pervanent aporess was (D
G rioriva, wirh reLErton: NuvBER{ D

@ st:TED THAT ONE OF THE INDIVIDUALS INTERVIEWED BY THE
SSTF ON 7/18/97 INFORMED HIM THAT THE SSTF WAS TRYING TO
LOCATE HIM.
THROUGH OBSERVATION AND INTERVIEW, IT WAS DETERMINED THAT
@ -5 voT CAPTIONED SUBJECT. NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION
" REGARDING [ #1LL BE CONDUCTED AT MEMPHIS.
BT

#0001

NNNN

T

1 C
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0003 MRI 00909

00 P12 AFO FBIQT ALO FBISI

DE rb;ér~iodo1 2022002

ZNR DUUUU

0 2118472 JUL 97

FM FBI SPRINGFIELD (88A-MP~47461)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/
ALL LEGATS/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

CITE: //3860// -

pass: Ho For cip, vewos, ve/ru, (D 1vrErsTaTE ©FC

THEFT CRIMES/GOVERNMENT RESERVATION CRIME UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL

press ofr1ce, roow 7230, QNN ovavtico, BEHAVIORAL b?e

SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA - FUGITIVE (A); UFAP -
MURDER SECOND DEGREE.
~ARMED AND DANGEROUS - ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

QA - - 'Dﬂ

\;-‘L SEARCHED . WODIED

SERILIZED ALED

RS N

“ALw



PAGE TWO DE FBISI 0001 UNCLAS

ON JULY 18, 1997, THE‘SPRINGFIELﬁ DIVISION OBTAINED AN _
ORDER TO INSTALL A PEN REGISTER AND 'I'RAP AND TRACE DEVICE -

S
A

THE PEN REGISTER AND TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES ON

bl
—«m BE INSTALLED

W
AND OPERATIONAL BY JULY 21, 1997. THE TRAP AND TRACE DEVICE

> U - > )

INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL ON JULY 21, 1997. HOWEVER, BECAUSE

— THE TRAP AND TRACE DEVIC~

COURT ORDER TO OBTAIN A TERMINATING TRAP AND TRACE FROM THE

W -
_rsm:?nonz LINE WILL BE OBTAINED ON JULY 21,




@ ®

- PAGE. THREE DE FBISI 0001 UNCLAS

1997. _
AN ORDER TO INSTALL A PEN REGISTER AND TRAP AND TRACE

pevice quiRRERY ;s »150 OBTAINED FOR
TELEPHONE uuuam- THIS TELEPHONE NUMBER BELONGS
_ ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN. THE SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION
assocIATED WITH TELEPHONE NUMBER QUJENEEMY 1s curmeNTLY A

]
UNKNOWN, BUT WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE SPRINGFIELD DIVISION BY

WY :~ ACCORDANCE WITH THE COURT ORDER. THE PEN bq'

’
REGISTER AND TRAP AND TRACE DEVICE ON TELEPHONE NUMBER- bqr(/

WS :s ~¥TICIPATED TO BE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL DURING
THE WEEK OF JULY 21, 1997. AoorTionarLy, QN -ox
reLzpHoNE NuvBER (I 1S BEEN OBTAINED TO COVER THE
PERIOD FROM JULY 21, 1997, UNTIL THE PEN REGISTER AND TRAP AND
TRACE DEVICE ARE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL.

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION WILL APPRISE FBIHQ AND ALL RECEIVING
OFFICES OF PERTINENT INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH THE ABOVE
INVESTIGATIVE TECHNIQUE.

" ARMED AND DANGEROUS ~ ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

!
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(1273171995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ " Precedence: PRIORITY Date: 07/20/1997
To: CID - ‘Attn: VCMOS/VC/FU
pdantico Attn: CASKU
Minneapolis Attn: Command Post
Philadelphia :
" Chicago

_— From: St. Louis U{D‘“‘“;*r'
Support
Drafted By: — -

Case ID #: BB8A-MP-47461 (Pending)

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW
PEILIP DESILVA, DREW CUNNINGHAM, KURT
MATTHEW DEMARS- IO NUMBER 5269; TEN
MOST WANTED FUGITIVE (A); UFAP-MURDER
SECOND DEGREE

l ARMED AND DANGEROUS

bq—c Synopsis: Lead number D b(z)

Details: On instant date writer wa lephonically contacted by

Lzmbert International P.D., Officer“
. zdvi that his department received
a phone call fro aboard an in-coming TWA

flio ryom San Francisco, CA enroute to St. Louis, MO.
stated they had a male passenger onboard who resembled
ugitive Andrew Phillip Cunanan. uwas able to retrieve

-, £light manifest data on the male passenger. The manifest
revealed passenger information on a
San Francisco, CA, telephone

Writer contacted FBI San Francisco office to confirm
N » authenticity of manifest data. San Francisco was able to verifi

address and phone numbers. San Francisco advised that

hzd left a message on his phone recorder stating that he
would b
training at th
message also advises callers to ca

is an emergency. .
- QB[R Y
—adw.sed he met —and was able’ﬂbﬂ_ l

for
The
ice” if there

obtain proper identification and did verif pedlgree,>empiqxheﬁt SRR
etination as SpA-LED ﬁa,'__r.tLD.rJ_.
the reason for g the informatipn with

HDin 10 1o pnmmpr JU'L Y 15/

P

18 request/3
!/ﬁ '



.6 ®'

To: CID : Attn: VCMOS/VC/FU Quantico
Attn: CASKU Minneapolis .From: St. Louis
Re: BBA-MP-47461 .07/20/1997 N

qauowind cooperation and understanding. _ b}c
advised that #showed ‘somewhat” a resemblance to subject

but was taller with a thin build and thinner face.

' —st that- continued on with his
connecting flight t '

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

L X J
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o 12R11995) }
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
) .Pre_cedence: IMMEDIATE ‘Date: 07/22/1997
To: FBI Headquarters Attn: CID, VC/FU "
M‘;/gmz) Baltimore
Squad 8

— - Comtace e R
approvea ey: SN

ratcea 5+ D -

Case ID #: B88A-MP-47461 (Pending) ~(¢7Y -
: 70A-PH-81635 (Pending)-1S%

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva;
FUGITIVE (A);

UFAP - MURDER;
OC: MINNEAPOLIS

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva:

FUGITIVE (A&);

WILLIAM REESE (DECEASED) - VICTIM
\#C CGR - MURDER

00: PHILADELPHIA

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Coverage of lead.

date of birth of
Maryland, telephone number
regarding his call to the Federa ureau o

stated that he met captioned subject in -
an Francisco, Califorpia
to December .
during this period of time, stated
that captioned subject came to the establishment 15-40 tiges.
prior to its closure was
Francisco, Cglifornia, telephone

tated that may have
tioned subject.

information regarding cap

stated that YNNI -
- located next to it, may also have information regarding

252A-IR4333- |

—



‘_—é

b3C

—~ 4Po: FBI Headquarters From: Baltimore
Re: B8BA-MP-47461, 07/22/1997

: ; p A
captioned subiject. _ and theq are located
in San Francisco, California W

ing to

known only to
by the first name of

-stated that he saw the captioned subject on
several occasions in three Sa ancisco bars durinag th
December Two bars,
are located near the area o
The third bar,

and

LEAD (S):

SET LEAD 1:

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA ]
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Locate and intervie
Francisco, California, telephone .number

Andrew C n. Locate and interview the
on regardinag drew Cunanan. ocate a interview
employees of and

regarding Andrew Cunanan.

Conduct logical fugitive investigation to locate and
apprehend captioned subject. If further associates are
identified outside your division, set leads to interview.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- CASKU
- CHICAGO

- MIAMI
MINNEAPOLIS
- PHILADELPHIA
- PITTSBURGH

- SAN FRANCISC
- WFO .

CC:

[SASNESESENESENE N
1

L 2/



_ To:
" Re:

ccC

XECECESESENENYY
[}

FBI Headquarters Erofn: Baltimore
88A-MP-47461 70A-PH-816_35, 07/22/1957

WORK COPY ROUTING SHEET

CASKU
- CHICAGO
- MIAMI
- MINNEAPOLIS
PHILADELPHIA
~- PITTSBURGH
-~ SAN FRANCISCO
-~ WFO

SIARSHED WRIIXED r—

L}J £ SERIALEED. T FiLt —
i B
ﬁfk . JuL 29 1997

Sl
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£1231/1995) '—”,} i
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

' af?recédence: ROUTINE ' . Date: 07/21/1997

"To: CID _ ) - "Attn: VCMOS/VC/FU
~ CIRG - Attn: pQKSKU
Chicago
Miami
‘Minneapolis
Philadelphia
Detroit (Info)

From: St. Louis
Cape Glrardeau RA
Approved By: —
Case ID #: B88A-MP-47461 (Pending) .
Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN,
AKA, ET AL;

IO # 5269, TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE;
UFAP - MURDER 2nd DEGREE

ARMED AND DANGEROUS . - Y3C

Synopsis: Possible sighting of captioned subject in Saugatuck, 1
Michigan on Saturday, July 19, 19857. '

Details: On July 21, 1997,

SA St. Louis
ivision, was contacted by
. P Missouri, telephone numbers

) advised that on July 19, 1997, he saw an.
individual who very closely resembled captioned subject.
advised that the individual was outside
in Saugatuck, Michigan at approximately 3:00 pm.
provide any additional information of wvalue.

could not

ARMED AND DANGEROUS l

A/
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0231/1995) . |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
" Precedence: IMMEDIATE Date: 07/22/1997
“To: Criminal Investlgatlvé ‘Attn: VCMO Unit
Attn: CASKU

Chicago

“Miami

Minneapolis

Philadelphia /
VS
From: Baltimore 7
Squad 9, MMO

C )
il e— b

Drafted By: sag

v
Case ID #: BBA-MP~47461"QPending)
70A-PH-81635]b£?ending) .

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip Desilva - FUGITIVE (A);
UFAP - MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE
00: MP

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka

Andrew Phillip Desilva - FUGITIVE (A);
WILLIAM REESE - VICTIM [DECEASED);

00: PH

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Advise FBIHQ and receiving offices of the status of
contacts with the Gay and Lesbian Communities in Montgomery and
Prince George's County, Maryland.

Enclosures: For FBIHQ and all receiving offices is one original’
and two copies each of an insert.

Details: On 07/22/1997 and 07/23/1997 contacts were made with
the Gay and Lesbian Communities of Montgomery and Prince George's
County, Maryland. Posters of the above referenced £uglt1ve.were
distributed and a contact number was provided.

'~ ARMED AND DANGEROUS

* ¢ . .i
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-
88A-MP-47461— 1112 -

~. T0A-PH-81635~ L5
- BAG:sagahl

\53C

P

he following investigation was conducted by SA's F
& 57 o -

The following Gay and Lesbian Community activists were
personally contacted and provided with posters bearing
photographs of the fugitive ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN. The activists
were asked to distribute the posters and advised to contact the
Federal Bureau of Investigation, if they had any future contact
with CUNANAN, or had any 1nformatlon that might be relevant to
the this investigation. v

Laurel Maryland,
phone number Associated with the organization
Gays of Laurel, Laurel, Maryland

(2) Laurel,
Maryland, phone number
(3)
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912, phone number
(4)
Rockville, Maryland
20850, phone number
(5) thtman-Walker?AIDs
upburban Maryland, 767N Avenue.
Hyattsville, Maryland
(6) Takoma Park,

She is associated with
onsortium of Montgomery

p
the Gay and Lesblan Interest
County.

Wheaton, Maryland,
‘20902, phone number

In addition, telephonic contact was made with the Prince

George's Countv Gay and Lesbian Hotline, phone number 301/731-
0004 and National Gay and Lesbian
Task Force, phone numbery . These two organizations

provided many of the names listed above.

(7)

Finally, the activists listed above, stated there were few
Gay and Lesbian meeting places in Prince George's or Montgomery
Counties. They stated the best way to reach the Gay and Lesbian
population in this area, is either through the Washington Blade,
a local Gay and Lesbian newspaper, or by the Internet.
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(12731/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

iktrccedence: ROUTINE ' Date: 07/23/1997

To: ID ) ' 7 * Attn: SIOC

CIRG - Attn: CASKU o a——
Minneapolis Attn: Sa
Philadelphia Attn: SA

SA

Sou ergse '
Miams acen: o N

From: Chicago :
8g. WRA

centace: 5 (Y
oved By: — -

Drafted By: -jmm

Case ID #: B8BA-MP-47461 (Pending)
70A-PH-81635 (Pending)
~ne

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA,
ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA, L3
DREW CUNNINGHAM;
10 #5269;
TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE;
UFAP - MURDER 2ND DEGREE;

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Lead covered. .

Adminigtrative: Rapid Start Infomationd
Details: On 7/23/97,

Blocmingdale, Illinois, telephone number

d was contacted and furnished a copy of the wan poster for

captioned fugitive. The poster was circulated to cafe employees.
No .employee recognized the photograph as any one they hax?
other  __

Reference: 88A-MP-47461 Serial 683

cbserved as a patron. The wanted poster was yretained by
along with a business card to be used in the event of an
sighting. .L.ead covered.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

*
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(1231/199%)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

"Precedence: IMMEDIATE . Date: 07/23/1997

To: Minneapolis - Attn: SA— B \
FBI Headquarters Attn: CID ! \

CASKU :
Chicago
Miami .
Philadelphia . )
From: Jacksonville | ‘

Panama City Reside =
Contact: SA

.

Approved By:

Drafted By: :péb

Al

I
Case ID #: 88A-MP-47461°  (Pending)
Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka;
IO Number 5269;
Ten Most Wanted Fugitive (A);
UFAP - Murder Second Degree

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Report results of America’'s Most Wanted lead control
naroer G W2

Reference: BBA-MP-47461 Serial 596

Administrative: Reference MP facsimile to Jacksonville, dated
07/19/1997.

Details: On 07/19/1997, contact was made ﬁth*
P Vernon, Florida, who furnished the following
I

ormation concerning the captioned subject:

en 3:00pm and 5:00pm 07/19/1997, was at
the located on Tyndall Parkway in. Callaway,
Florida. was in the parking lot placing new windshield
wiper blades on his truck. He observed an unknown male pass by
him and proceed to what appeared to him to be a 1994 or 1995
black Pathfinder and enter the vehicle. The vehicle had a
Florida Panther license plate on it; however, did not
recall the numbers on the license plate. |
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To: Minneapolis From: Jacksonville
Re: BBAR-MP-47461, 07/23/1997 -

) —stated the person who entered the vehicle was a

~Mexican looking male approximately 5’ 9" tall and weighed about

150 pounds. This person was wearing Xhaki colored shorts,; a
white t-shirt wit}ﬂknown design on the front, and black

leather saddles. . does not recall seeing the vehicle leave
the parking lot. :

Panama City, Florida conducting no further
investigation.

Descriptive Data:

p——
L4

Reference

Name -

E;}'C- Last:
First:
Middle:
DDN:

Race:

Sex:

DOB:

SCC:

Address -
House §£:
Street Name:
City:
State:

Phone:
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(1231/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

“Precedence: IMMEDIATE . . Date:s 07/24/1997
To: FBIHQ - 7 Attn: CID
Quantico CIRG CASKU
Boston
Chicago
Los Angeles
Miami ,
Minneapolis
New York
Newark
Philadelphia
San Diego
San Francisco

o

Prom: Baltimore
Squad 19, §MMOC
Contact: IRS

Approved By:

Drafted By: — / \D}C’

12

Case ID #: 88A-MP-47461"(Pend1ng)
Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka;
10 #5269
TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE
UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE
" 00: MINNEAPOLIS -

Synopsis: Leads set to Baltimore to obtain AOL account
information. ‘

Administrative: Reference Boston teletype to Director, and New
York teletype to Director, both dated 7/23/97.

L-4m-22-
Details: Referenced teletypes requested the Baltlmore Division
to obtain subscriber information from Ameri ) L OF e

screen name-New York lead) and

lead). \ , | i
Mc‘/) bﬂ%é\) fp 01 1997
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To: FBIHQ' From: Baltimore
Re: BB8A-MP-47461, 07/24/1997 ) _

For information, the San Diego Division, on 7/22/97,
‘had contacted the Baltimore Division in order to obtain AOL
account information, if any, regarding subject. San Diego was
advised that AOL account information could be obtained, however,
that office would have to provide Baltimore with a subpoena.
San Diego advised they would obtain a subpoena and fax same to
Baltimore for service at AOL.

On 7/23/97, Baltimore IRS —recontacted San b'—?—C
Diego and requested that they add the above two screen names to
their subpoena, in order that subscriber information could be

obtained.

On 7/24/97, San Diego advised that because of subject’s
death, a subpoena would not be obtained for any AOL information.

The Baltimore Division currently has an ongoing
investigation entitled

© obtain AOL information, this office uses a Federal Grand Jury
subpoena issued out of the Eastern District of Virginia.

If Boston and/or New York is still desirous to obtain
true name subscriber information regarding the above.screen '

names, that office is requested to provide Baltimore with a
subpoena for service at AOL.

Baltimore considers these leads covered.

L 2
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The following investigation was conducted by SSA-
-on 8/4/1997: : \;;(C/

: The attached matrix was prepared by VICAP personnel and is a
- - revised edition of the one used for the ANDREW CUNANAN
consultation held at CASKU on 7/23/97.

cc: 1- SSA-bq'C—

e R
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CCA-20 (12-3-96) .) .) . XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

{ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmgmemcms where indicated,
explain this deletion. i

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no negnegable material available for
release to you.

T

on S52 . Section 552a
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D Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
~_request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a Iater date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

X The folxowiff nutb:r g abe use.d for3 reference regarding these pages:

,9.9.0.9.0.0.0.0.00.00 0004
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
2CCOCCOO0OOXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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Q22171995)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )
" Precedence: IMMEDIATE ‘ , Date: 07/22/1997
To: FBI Headquarters - . attn: CID, VC/FU’

IA% '
rom: Baltimore
Sgquad 8
- coneace:  snff D
- Q :Approvod By: — \)q'(/
Drafted By: —km

Case ID #: B8BA-MP-47461
70A-PH-81635 ’157

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva;
FUGITIVE (A);

UFAP - MURDER;
00: MINNEAPOLIS

WILLIAM REESE (DECEASED) - VICTIM
CGR - MURDER
OO: PHILADELPHIA

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
Synopsis: Coverage of leads.

Details: The following leads have been covered in Baltimore
_Division:

Contact has been established with the Gay and lesbian
COmmum.ty Center of Baltimore, as well as with other gay
organizations within the division.

- telephone number P was
contacted regarding his call to “America ost Wanted". He said

that he attended a baseball game at Camden Yards Stadium in
Baltimore on 7/19/97. During the game, he became engaged in b?’(’
conversation with an individual resembling Cunanan. That )
individual said he had been travelling across the country from
California and mentioned having been in Texas, Minnesota, New

York, New Jersey and Bouth Florida. He knew nothing about

Baltimore and had a backpack containing maps. He said he was
going to the West Leesburg Pike (Route 7), leesburg,
Virginia, °“To see my man . He took out a and aaked for
- detailed directions to Leesburg, Virginia. describe thlB
man as a white male, no.indication of being ate twenties,
510", 150 1lbs., short black curly hair, brown eyes, wearing

shorts and carrying a backpack. This information was passed on
to the WFO Command Post to ensure they were aware of the lLeesburg

S 5406 TR-4733- 4
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To: FBI Headquarters From: Baltimore
Re: B8BA-MP-47461 70A-PH-81635, 07/22/1997 -

destination.

On 7/19/97, a citizen contacted th
Police Department regardin
.coloxr, Massachusetts tag eing opera individual
"resembling Cunanan. That in ormat1on was passed on to the
Maryland State Poli urn notified the FB e vehicle
, date of birth .
assachusetts, on a
fin color. The
interviewed earned telephonlcally that a family member
was still in possession of the vehicle in Easton, Maryland.

Pathfinder, partial Florida tag at East-West Highway and
16th Street in Washington, D.C. at vehicle was being operated
by an individual resembling Cunanan and Baltimore Division agents
are on the lookout for it. :

On 7/20/97, a caller reiorted seeing “a black

On 7/22/97, an individual resembling Cunanan had a
passport photo taken on Route 40 outside Baltimore. A license
plate number was obtained for the Audi driven by that _individual,
who matches the description of Cunanan and# the
registered owner. Iiterviewing agents obtaine e negative of

the passport photo. was found not to be identical to
subject. .

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
CC: -~ MINNEAPOLIS
- CHICAGO
- MIAMI
- CASKU
- PHILADELPHIA
- PITTSBURGH
- WFO

ISENENESESE VYV

*e



FBI Headquarters From: Baltimore

;' 8BA-MP-47461 70A-PH-81635, 07/22/1997

cOoP UTING SHE

v

Minneapolis
Chicago
Miami

Casku
Philadelphia

Pittsburgh
WFO
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

. Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmg staternents, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

D Deletions were made pursuant to the éxemptions mdnwed below wnhm scgregable material available for
- velease o0 you.~
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request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government aécncy(iu). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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(1231/1995) -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. Precedence: IMMEDIATE Date: 07/22/1997
To: Criminal Investigative Attn: VMO Unit
o . - Attn: CASKU
Chicago —
Miami
_Minneapolis
Philadelphia

Prom: Baltimore

Sq 9, MMOC
Contact: Sw
sppzoved ny: (NN —

o
/

dlk

Drafted By:

Case ID #: BBA-MP-47461-D (Pending)
70A-PH-81635~ (Pending)
l\q

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip Desilva - FUGITIVE (A);
UFAP-MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE
00: MP ’

ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka -
Andrew Phillip Desilva - FUGITIVE (A);
WILLIAM REESE - VICTIM (DECEASED);
CGR - MURDER

00: PH b?_c

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

opsisg: Advise FBIHQ and receiving offices of the - 1
. offer to place posters of subject in approximately
Stores in the United States.

Adninistrative: Reference telephone call from SSA F
Baltimore Division, to SSA— , on
7. : : .

assistance in locating subject. e 156 walling to

distribute wanted posters with subjec
telephone number to all stores. tated there are

approximately stores angd once eceives the

posters, it wo dke approximately one week to have the

distributed to all the stores. _ - - m ]..26
hsstens

n;zo_g_s.:_“.

i 29 147 i

§SA
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To: -Criminal Investigative ' From: Baltimore
Re: B88A-MP-47461, 07/22/1997

- xeceived to have 6,000 posters printed and delivered to the
. for distribution.
\Aqr(/ ' It is requested when the po inalized and
printed, that contact be made with SA Baltimore
DiViSion,_for distribution and further -liaison with

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

L X
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PACE YL CF FEIMP NLCL LNLLAS .

N . 2
TIELYS ANNREw PHILLIP CUNANARy AnA = FLTITIVe (0)3 UFAP =
o B

PIPDER SECOAD NECGREES YL MUMBE® 82863 Teh *(ST #dnTED

EUGIVINE! DOt PINVEAPOLI3.
T APFED ANL DANRERGUS = ARPED wTTH & .40 CALIBCP H&NLGLN.
RE BCSTNn TELETYPE Tu UTKECTOP, EY ALy MATEC July 18,
1527, .
REFERENFED TELETYPE aNoIsFL THAT AN ANCNYMILY FERALE
FALLER +2C TELEPFUNICALLY ALVISED “HE PLRISPOLTR kESTUERNT
BGERFY, ©,STAA ﬁ!v!sIuN, TRAT HER UNTLFATI®)IFYU CLIENT HaC BEEN

AT THE SAME TIFE A5 ANL®EW PHILLLP

FLhaNaAN

CN JULY 18, 1997, MINMEAPNLIS PALF DIS(R Y J\uUAVY wITH

WiS OREVIDED nXITr CUNANAN'S TxU:t nNBPFE &5 wELL 45 WIS allAbES,

N o
r’l

ON

ANT WAWES CF TS ASSOCIATeS CF w¥iCr T CLULD Have POOSIBLY

LSEDT ANSRER PHILLIP DFSTLVA, DRER wnwueun.-

ADVISEL

e ———————h |
At m-evev STAYEC AT THEIR SACILITY LSING ANy
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-0011 NMRI 00839

©0 FBISV FBIDNCP FBIBT FBICJIS AFO ALO FBIMP
DE rnIﬁ? #0002 2052001 '
INR UUUDU - g
0 2416592 JUL 97
FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (88A-MP-46471) (f)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/
ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/
ALL LEGATS/IMMEDIATE/ S
BT |
UNCLAS
CITE: //3480//

PASS: FBIHQ; SIOC; CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; QUANTICO, CASKU.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW DESILVA, DREW
CUNNINGHAM, KURT MATTHEW DEMARS; I O NUMBER 5269; TEN MOST
WANTED FUGITIVE; UFAP -~ MURDER SECOND DEGREE; OO:
MINNEAPOLIS.

REMMTEL DATED JULY 24, 1997.

DISCONTINUE. ON JULY 25, 1997, SUBJECT CUNANAN WAS FOUND

DEAD FROM AN APPARENT SELF-INFLICTED GUNSHOT WOUND TO THE

- - - - CHG




. 4
$AGE TWO DE FBIMP 0002 UsEias |
HEAD. A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN WAS FOUND NEXT TO THE BODY.
POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION WAS ESTABLISHED THROUGH SUBJECT'S
FINGERPRINT. ADDITIONAL DETAILS WILL BE DISSEMINATED WHEN

-

AVAILABLE.

MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION GREATLY APPRECIATES THE EXCEPTIONAL
EFFORTS PUT FORTH DURING CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION BY ALL
DIVISIONS.

LEADS:

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES AND LEGATS: .

DISCONTINUE ALL OUTSTANDING LEADS REGARDING CAPTIONED
INVESTIGATION.

BT

#0002



f001 MRI 01161
00 P12 AFO FBIQT FBITP
DE FBIfP'10004 2030004
KR TUUUU -
© 2122412 JUL 97
FM FB1 TAMPA (88A-MP-47461) (P)
v e '
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/
ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/
BT ‘
UNCLAS
CITE: //3880//
PASS: SIOC; CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, VCMOS, VC/FU;
INTERSTATE THEFT/GOVERNMENT RESERVATION CRIME UNIT; OCPA,
NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE ROOM 7230; QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE
UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLERS UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP
DESILVA-FUGITIVE (A); UFAP-MURDER SECOND DEGREE.

WARNING: ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS, ARMED WITH A .40
CALIBER SEMI-AUTOMATIC.

" {X) MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR DATED JULY 18,1997. (X)




«AGE TWO DE FBITP 0004 uugus ‘

ON 07/19/1997, THE TAMPA DIVISION OF THE FBI ‘WITH THE
COOPERATION OF THE TEMPLE TERRACE POLICE DEPARTMENT, TEMPLE
<PERRACE, FLORIDA, DETERMINED mm~ -
SN o TERRACE, FLORIDA, IS AN APARTMENT UNIT
'LOCATED WITHIN THE — AND THAT APARTMENT

Y » INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED THAT
sue 15 e voruer o NG --:: of
szrrs [ ED. S »ovisc> THAT HER FON. - !
SN :io:on v octoner JJFor A
G > s1NCE THAT TIME, HAD NOT HAD ANY

INVOLVEMENT WITH CRIMINAL ACTIVITY.

. R rvzs20 e vz -

RS > VI IN TALLAHASSEE,
rrorroa wap reszoep At (R ~> v»s xow

BELIEVED TO BE IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE. MRs. [ »oviseo

o~
HAT ‘HER SONJJJJJ #As sEExine EMPLoOYMENT -

AND WOULD HOPEFULLY FIND EMPLOYMENT AND HIS MAIL AT

- TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA. MRS. —ADVISED

THAT SHE WAS NOT CERTAIN OF THE EXACT WHEREABOUTS OF:HER SON,

| —

—

b
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_#GE THREE DE FBITP 0004 UNCLAS

BUi BELIEVED HE WAS IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, AND SHE
occastoNatry HEars FroM a0 Forwarps HIs matL TO HIM.

s >1sraver severas protocrarws or (R
“AND THIS INDIVIDUAL BEARS SOME

RESEMBLANCE TO SUBJECT. _

IT WAS DETERMINED mxr_suascmans TO TAMPA e

TELEPHONE

~ IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, TAMPA IS NOT CONDUCTING ANY FURTHER

rwvesticarzon concerving (Y o> = oF sirtH

@R - ri1c 1NoIVIDUAL IS NoT IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.
BT
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0003 MRI 01034 |

RR AFO FBIQT ALO | e | -
DE RUCNFB #0017 2092331 '

2ZNR DUDUU

R 2820212 JUL 97

FM DIRECTOR FBI (8BA-MP-47461)

TO ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/ROUTINE/

ALL LEGATS/ROUTINE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //0607//

PASS: PERSONAL ATTENTION SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE; CIRG; FBIHQ

"LABORATORY DIVISION.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW DESILVA, DREW
CUNNINGHAM, KURT MATTHEW DEMARS = DECEASED; TOP TEN FUGITIVE; IO
' #5269; UFAP -~ MURDER SECOND DEGREE; 00: MINNEAPOLIS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS; ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

CID COMMENDS ALL FIELD DIVISIONS AND LEGATS FOR THEIR
EXCEPTIONAL WORK AND TREMENDOUS EFFORTS PUT FORTH DURING )
CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION. CID PARTICULARLY CITES THE EXEMPLARY

5B~ (-4 =Y
=2 = YTUL]

[N
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PAGE TWO DE RUCNFB 0017 UNCLAS |

WORK CONDUCTED BY THE MINNEAPOLIS, MIAMI, SAN DIEGO, LOS ANGELES,
NEW YORR, PHILADELPHIA, CHICAGO, BOSTON, SAN FRANCISCO DIVISIONS,
THE CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT (CASKU) AND THE
LABORATORY DIVISION. CID GREATLY APPRECIATES THE EXCEPTIONALLY
LONG HOURS AND WEEKENDS WORKED BY THESE DIVISIONS WHILE
CONDUCTING THIS INVESTIGATION AND BRINGING IT TO A LOGICAL
CONCLUSION. IN ADDITION, CID RECOGNIZES THE TREMENDOUS EFFORT
MADE BY THE WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE (WFO) MAINTAINING THE 1~888
PHONE LINE DURING THE LATTER STAGES OF THIS INVESTIGATION.

BT

#0017
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(12731/1995) ' ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

o

.~ precedence: IMMEDIATE Date: 07/18/1997

‘ot CID _attn: SI10C
CIRG | CAS :
Minneapolis SA FTF .
- Philadelphia SA , FTF

SA outh Jersey RA
Miami SA FTF

S - Los Angeles rT
San Diego o SA FTF bqu
From: Chicago
Squad VC-3
cntact:  ve: N
Approved By:

Case ID #: GBBA-MP~47461 (Pending)
70A-PH~81635 (Pending)

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN,. aka
Andrew Phillip DeSilva,
Drew Cunningham ;
JO #5269;
TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVE;
UFAP-MURDER 2ND DEGREE;

ARNMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Issuance of murder warrant at Chicago, Illinois for
captioned subject in murder of Lee Miglin.

Details: For information of the Bureau and Receiving Offices, on
07/17/1997, the Chicago Police Department (CPD) obtained an
-, arrest warrant charging Andrew Phillip Cunanan with first degree

k miiier in iie homicide of Lee Miglin, reference NCIC entry

The warrant in this matter has been issued by the
circuit Court of Cook County, Chicago, Illinois, being signed by
Circuit cOurt Judqe Lon Schultz who set the bond as “None’. P

:sz& i iﬁl'\'):}

YILED
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To: Hinnéapolis From: Chicago
- Re: 8BA-MP-47461, 07/18/1997

"LEAD(8) 2

*Set Lead 1:
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
AT _WASHINGTON, DC
See EC for details.

S8et Lead 2:

CRITICAL INCIDENT RESPONSE TEAM

AT _WASHINGTON, DC
See EC for details.

Set Lead 3:
MINNEAPOLIS
AT MINNEAPOLIS, MN
See EC for details.
BSet Lead 4:

PHILADELPHIA

AT PHILADELPHIA, PA
See EC for details.

8et Lead S: ]
‘See EC for details.




To: Minneapolis From: Chicago
T Re: -88BA-MP-47461, 07/18/1997

f‘let Lead 6
MIAMI

AT_NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL
See EC for details.

Set Lead 7
10S ANGELES
AT 1OS ANGELES, CA
See EC for details.

Set Lead s:
SAN DIEGO

AT _SAN DIEGO, CA
See EC for details.

ARKED AND DANGEROUS
4



0001 MRI 01309

00 P12 PBICG FBILA FBIMM FBINK FBIPH FBISD FBISF .
DE FBINP #0004 2000115 ' o~
ZNR UUUUU '
0 182053z JUL 97
FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (88A-MP-47461) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

FBI CHICAGO/IMMEDIATE/

FBI LOS ANGELES/IMMEDIATE/

FBI MIAMI/IMMEDIATE/

FBI NEWARK/IMMEDIATE/

FBI PHILADELPHIA/IMMEDIATE/

FBI SAN DIEGO/IMMEDIATE/

FBI SAN FRANCISCO/IMMEDIATE/

BT '

UNCLAS

CITE: [/3480//

pass: RapID START, ssAlEIN RoOM 53368; SIOC;
cro, vewos, ve/Fu, (I 1vrersTATE THEFT hq_c_

CRIMES/GOVERNMENT RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL
press oFr1cE, rooM 7230, QBN cvrrrico, BEMAVIORAL

cotl-CIRG
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SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.
SUBJECT: ~ ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA - FUGITIVE (A); UFAP -
MURDER SECOND DEGREE; 00: MINNEAPQLIS. - .
ARMED AND DANGEROUS = ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.
RAPID START DATABASE INTEGRATION AND MANAGEMENT.

- REFERENCE TELCALL TO SSA -on JULY 18, \Ib7 .

e .

14 v - #3727 ’

v EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, CAPTIONED DIVISIONS SHOULD

; COORDINATE ¢

S v v e e b———
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

*. ‘Precedence: IMMEDIATE . Date: 07/21/1997

To: FBI Headquarters - Attn: SIOC; )
o CID, VOMOS, VC/FU
Interstate Theft/
Government Reservation
Crimes Unit; .
- OCPA, National Press
- Offjce, Room 7230;
tantico, Behavioral
Sciences Unit;
Child Abduction and
Serial Killer Unit.
All Field Offices .
Tampa Attn: SQUAD 4

From: Jacksonville

Tallahassee
Contact: SA

Drafted By: “jsb
N

Case ID #: BBA-MP-47461° (Pending)

Title: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, aka
Andrew Phillip Desilva - FUGITIVE (A);
UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE

E;F ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS
. ARMED WITE A .40 CALIBER BEMI-AUTOMATIC

Synopsis: Coverage of lead at Tallahassee, Florida.

Administrative: Re Memphis teletype to Director dated
07/19/1997, and Tampa teletype to Director dated ©07/19/1997.

Details: Per referenced teletypes, both Tampa and Jacksonville
Divisions had leads to conduct £ ive investigations reference
addresses associated with a one
turda ampa Division locate interviewed
and determined tha

Tampa also determ
ough similar in description to that of fugitive Cunanan,
not identical to that of fugitive. CP)

| -~ fly 2528~ /2 - "/777’_33)

was




To: FBI Headquarters From: Jacksonville
Re: BBA-MP-47461 .

In view of the fact that “is not
identical to that of subject, Ja i conaucting any
further jpvestigation concerning% DOB

d as this individual is not identical with the subject.

Lead at Tallahassee, Florida covered..

ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS
ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER SEMI-AUTOMATIC

¢



0007 MRI 01264

00 P12 AFO FBIQT ALO FBIMP o -
DE FBINP #0002 1992337 '

ZNR UUUUU

0 1820182 JUL 97

FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (88A-MP-47461) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/ |

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

ALL LEGATS/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3480//

vass: c1p, vewos, ve/Fu, B 1vrerstate THEFT

' CRIMES/GOVERNMENT RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL b

PRESS OFFICE, ROOM 7230,- QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL
SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA - FUGITIVE (A); UFAP -
MURDER SECOND DEGREE.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS ~ ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.
—RE MINNEAPOLIS EC TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED JUNE 5, 1997




Pact THO DE FBIMP 0002 vncz,.k !
(SERIAL 218), AND MIAMI TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED -
JULY 26, 2997. ' B
| FOR INPORMATION OF ALL DIVISIONS, REFERENCED SERIAL 218
REQUESTED ALL DIVISIONS TO CONTACT AND ALERT SOURCES IN THEIR
COMMUNITY, AND PARTICULARLY THE GAY COMMUNITY, REGARDING
CAPTTONED SUBJECT. ALL DIVISIONS WERE PROVIDED WITH WANTED
FLYERS FOR DISSEMINATION. REFERENCED MIAMI TELETYPE AGAIN
' REQUESTED THE FIELD TO CANVAS ALL SOURCES, WITH SPECIAL
ATTENTION TO SOURCES IN THE GAY COMMUNITY. .
MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION IS REQUESTING THAT DIVISIONS THAT
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE S0 MAKE CONCERTED EFFORTS TO ESTABLISH
CH-GOING COMMUNICATION LINES WITH GAY COMMUNITY LEADERS AND
ACTIVISTS. MINNEAPOLIS INVESTIGATION HAS REVEALED THAT MANY
_GAY COMMUNITY MEMBERS ARE CONTACTING THE LOCAL GAY AND LESBIAN
REPRESENTATIVES INSTEAD OF LAW ENFORCEMENT.
FOR INFORMATION, ON TODAY’S DATE, MINNEAPOLIS MAILED
' APPROXIMATELY 2,000 FLYERS NATIONWIDE TO KNOWN GAY
ESTABLISHMENTS, I.E., RESTAURANTS, HOTELS/MOTELS, MOVIE
' HOUSES, ETC. A COVER LETTER WAS SENT WITH THE FLYER
REQUESTING THE ASSISTANCE OF THESE ESTABLISHMENTS.

" FOR INFORMATION OF THE FIELD, MINNEAPOLIS HAS CONTACTED



. @ ®

e ooes 0
PAGE THREE DE FBIMP 0002 UNCLAS '

THE APPROPRIATE DiVISIONS AND IS IN THE PROCESS Oé UPDATING"
THE Lﬂﬁ USED FOR DISSEMINATION. .THE LHM WILL BE DISSEHI“ATED
TO ALL TIELD OFFICES UNDER SEPARATB CO&ER ON.TODAY'S DATE.
LEADS: . A

ALL FiELD OFFICES:

‘_IPVNOT ALREADY DONE, ATTEMPT TO ESTABLISH AN OPEN LINE OF
COMMUNICATION WITH LOCAL GAY COMMUNITY LEADERS AND ACTIVISTS
IN AN EFFORT TO SOLICIT THEIR COOPERATION IN BOTH 4
DISSEMINATING INFORMATION WITHIN THE GAY COMMUNITY AND YO
CREATE A MEDIUM IN WHICH POSITIVE INFORMATION CAN BE QUICKLY
REPORTED BACK TO YOUR PARTICULAR FIELD OFFICE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS = ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.
BT

#0002



0005 MRI 00009

00 P12 AFO FBIQT FBIME
DE ip;ﬁz-fooo1 2000117
2NY EEEEE

© 190018Z JUL 97

FM FBI MEMPHIS (8BA-MP-47461) (P) (70A~PH-81635) (P)

TO .DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/ |

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS EF T ©

CITE: //3440//

PASS: SIOC; CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT/GOVERNMENT

- RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM
7230; QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND
SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA -
FUGITIVE (A); UFAP -~ MURDER SECOND DEGREE.

ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS - ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER
SEMI-AUTOMATIC.

-ON 7/18/97, FBI MEMPHIS WAS TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED BY

JBEARCKED

:uuuz:n?"r

253B- 11 5[22}

RL’QEQ, o

JuL 22 1997

{ FBI-CIRG

,
(
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U --:: or aEEEEE 2> GHED

R »=riis, senessze, (D @S »ov:sEo
rroripa, TELEPHONENNR

AN INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFIED AS
SR -0 me=x W To GET A PASSPORT PHOTO MADE.
WS =0 rnr [ cLosELY RESEMBLED CAPTIONED

SUBJECT. MEMBERS OF THE SAFE STREET TASK FORCE WERE

‘DISPATCHED_
o conanan. [} A oTHERS STATED rrar (R vere

CLOSELY RESEMBLED CUNANAN AND AFTER HE LEFT THE{JJBusiness,

ue went NExt poor To (NSNS AND WHEN HE
worcer GENJJJEMD LOCKING AT HIM, HE EXITED THE AREA.

— WAS DRIVING A SILVER OR WHITE PICKUP TRUCK, LICENSE

UNKNOWN. |
compurerizep ciecks INDICATE N FuiL NAME IS

G - 15 AsSOCIATED WITH THE FOLLOWING
s - . ~ WM.

WO 77iir:ASSEE, FL- m—

Gy ::..:sstE, FL @I > FLoRIDA DRIVER'S
vrcense vuneer{ R v exerres N~
renvessee License NumpEH{ I CH exerresf D

DISPLAYED A COPY OF THE FBI WANTED FLYER

]
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PAGE THREE DE FBIME 0001 \UNCLAS EFTO

mnsurance xwroriarion [ rorvisucffores BAck To A T

TALLAHASSEE, FL.

source 1nrorsarton aovisen THAT[JEPas Last xow To

o meores s <=
ox., rerepsone NveeR . 7ASK FORCE OFFICERS
were prsearcied Tof MM~ A ATTEMPT TO LOCATE

| PRIOR TO MEMPHIS TASK FORCE OFFICERS ARRIVING v

THE MEMPHIS PO1ICE DEPARTMENT (MPD) WAS ALSO CONTACTED

REGARDING THE POSSIBLE SIGHTING OF CUNANAN AND THEREAFTER
— MESSAGE INDICATING THAT A POSITIVE

SIGHTING OF CUNANAN HAD BEEN MADE IN MEMPHIS, TN. MPD HAS

BEEN REQUESTED TO MODIFY THAT - MESSAGE INDICATING THAT IT

1S A POSSIBLE SIGHTING AND NOT A CONFIRMED SIGHTING.

mwestication AT GEGR rno1careo [ vzt

EMPLOYMENT AT THAT LOCATION A #COUPLE" OF MONTHS AGO. CO-

WORKERS STATED THA'-DISPLAYED NO"INDIC}ATIONS OF BEING

GAY. _wAS SAID TO BE A STUDENT WHO STUDIED IN -

CONTACT WITH SOCIAL ACQUAINTANCES INDICATED THEY SAW A

RESEMBLANCE WITH CUNANAN BUJEJJJ DID NOT DISPLAY ANY

b3c
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PAGE FOUR DE FBIME 0001 UNCLAS E ¥ T O
INDICATIONS OF BEING GAY. CONTACT WITH NEIGHBORS A'r-- T
— MEMPHIS, TN., ‘xm:ica'rau-novxo FROM THAT
ADDRESS APPROXIMATELY FEBRUARY 1997. THE LANDLORD WAS
UNAVAILABLE AND EXACT DATES COULD NOT BE CONFIRMED. NO
aop1T10NAL RESIDENCES FOR [ifcovro BE IDENTIFIED THROUGH
@EEEEEE cizcxs. a puoro of [N Frorioa privers
LICENSE WAS SHOWN TO THE EMPLOYEES AT AND THEY WERE
DIVIDED AS TO WHETHER IT WAS THE MAN THEY SAW EARLIER TODAY OR

POSSIBLY CUNANAN. S

was ATQJ HE MADE RESERVATIONS FOR A -
HE GAVE CONTACT NUMBERS OF - \h= 4
S i H: LiSTED AS BEING »r

TENNESSEE AND FLORIDA DRIVERS LICENSE ms'r- AS

COMPUTERIZED CHECKS SHOW

JACKSONVILLE, FL., AT TALLAHASSEE, FL. WILL CONTACT
TALLAHASSEE, FL., IN
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£nvlh FIVE DE FBIME 0001 UNCLAS EF T O

supscrieer o (]I > covouer rocicaL FusTTIVE -

. .

+ awvestaearion. WiLL cowpucr wocIcal InvestIcatIon At D

SN ::c: 1s ADDRESS LISTED ON FLORIDA DRIVER

LICENSE. '

waea, 7L, NP roror. wrLL cowuct
FLORIDA. WILL IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER TOWN

@SSR > covpucr LocIcaL INVESTIGATION.
BT

#0001
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PP RUCNFB FBIMM FBIMW

DE FBINP #0006 2000120 . - _ .
ZNR VDU

P 1822402 JUL 97 -

FYM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (B8A-MP-47461) (P)
TO DIRECTOR nx/pmom'ryj

FBI MIAMI/PRIORITY/

FBI MILWAUKEE/PRIORITY/

BT ' .
UNCLAS

CITE: //3480// .

PASS: CID, VCMOS, VC/PU,— INTERSTATE THEFT

CRIMES/GOVERNMENT RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL

PRESS OFFICE, ROOM 7230,— QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL
SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA - FUGITIVE (A); UFAP -
MURDER SECORD DEGREE; O00: MINNEAPOLIS.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS - ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER HANDGUN.

RE MILWAUKEE TELETYPE TO MIAMI AND MINNEAPOLIS DATED JULY

b
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PAGE TWO DE FBIMP 0006 UNCLAS
17, 1997. |

REFERENCED TELETYPE REQUESTED uninmox.is AND MIAMI TO-
CONDUCT ‘INVESTIGATION REGARDING A RED CHEVROLET TRUCK, VEHICLE
roentrrrcarion NvveER (Y 7> vas stouen BY A
CUNANAN LOOK-ALIKE ON JULY 3, 1997. INVESTIGATION BY :
MINNEAPOLIS DETERMINED THAT THE PERSON WHO STOLE THIS VEHICLE b:\f_

1 SRR o= o o=~ r: ¥

O o< S
@R = 1NNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS FOR

PROBATION VIOLATION. "
LEADS:

MIAMI AT MIAMI, FLORIDA:

DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION REGARDING ABOVE VEHICLE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS - ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER EANDGUN.
BT

#0006
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'DE FBIMP #0001 2010549
TNR uuﬁqu _

0 2005292 JUL 97

FM FBI MINNEAPOLIS (88A-MP-47461) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

ALL LEGATS/IMMEDIATE/

BT .
UNCLAS

CITE: //3480//

pass: IRB; SIOC; CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL

SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA,
DREW CUNNINGHAM, KURT MATTHEW DEMARS = 10 NUMBER 5269; TEﬁ
MOST WANTED FUGITIVE (A); UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE;
0O:MINNEAPOLIS. |

TITLE MARKED CHANGED T0 REFLECT ADDITION OF KURT MATTHEW

DEMARS ALIAS.

- |4 T

SEARCHED INDEXED___
SERILIZED, o Lz FILED L~

JuL 22 1997

fBiI—-CIRG
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MINNEAPOLIS WILL PORWARD SUPPLEMENTAL FD-65 TO FBIHQ TO
REFLECT ADDITIONAL ALIAS AND DOB OF JULY 30, 1969, AS PROVIDED
BY MIAMI DIVISION. 4 -

' MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION WILL REQUEST CRIMINAL JUSTICE
INFORMATION CENTER, CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA, TO CONDUCT AN
OFF-LINE SEARCH OF NEW ALIAS.

~ MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION HAS ESTABLISHED A COMMAND POST AT
MINNEAPOLIS HEADQUARTERS. THE COMMAND POST WILL BE STAFFED BY
SPECIAL AGENT AND SUPPORT PERSONNEL 24 HOURS, EFFECTIVE 12:00
NOON, CST, UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. COMMAND POST TELEPHONE
NUMBER Is- FACSIMILE NUMBER— 4.C
. LEADS: . b

IRB AT HEADQUARTER:

CID, IRE WILL PROVIDE INTERPOL WITH NEW ALIAS OF KURT
MATTHEW DEMARS AND DOB JULY 30, 1969 TO UPDATE AND REISSUE
DIFFUSION NOTICE.

BT

#0001
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0001 MRI 00297

00 P12 FBINE AFO FBIQT FBITP f " ' < -
DE FBITP #0001 2010016 |
ENY EEEEE

0 1922542 JUL 97

FM FBI TAMPA (88A-MP-47461) (SQ. 4)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

FBI MEMPHIS/IMMEDIATE/

ALL FBI FIELD OFFICES/IMMEDIATE/

BT .
UNCLAS EF T O

CITE: //3880//

PASS: SIOC; CID, VCMOS, VC/FU; INTERSTATE THEFT/GOVERNMENT
RESERVATION CRIMES UNIT; OCPA, NATIONAL PRESS OFFICE, ROOM
7230; QUANTICO, BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES UNIT; CHILD ABDUCTION AND

SERIAL KILLER UNIT.

SUBJECT: ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, AKA ANDREW PHILLIP DESILVA -
FUGITIVE (A); UFAP - MURDER SECOND DEGREE.
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS = ARMED WITH A .40 CALIBER

SEMI-AUTOMATIC.
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-RE MEMPHIS TEL TO DIRECTOR /7/18/97. ON 7/19/97 THE -

TAMPA DIVISION OF 'I'HE FBI WITH THE COOPERATION OF THE TD[PLB

TERRACf POLICE DEPARTMENT, TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA DETERKINED

-~ (N =2 TERRACE, FLORIDA 1S
A APARTMENT UNIT LOCATED WITHIN _
AND THAT APARTMENT RENTED sw—
— WAS INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED THAT
ext 15z woraza or R
4 SR ovisEo THAT HER 50N HAD BEEN
S ::ox:ox 1n ocroser or PO A
@ ;> s15CE THAT TIME HAD NOT HAD ANY

INVOLVEMENT WITH CRIMINAL ACTIVITY.
us. (I 20 aoviseo Tuar nEr sonfJJ uao

S .35
ruonzon awo o weszozn > v»s xov

BELIEVED TO BE IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE. MS. -ADVISED

uar HER o[l was sezxive mprovment as AR

AND WOULD HOPEFULLY FIND EMPLOYMENT IN-AND HIS MAIL AT

TIMES WOULD BE FPORWARDED m—

texrLe TERRACE, FLORIDA. Ms. [ roviseo THAT sHE was

.

NOT CERTAIR OF THE EXACT WHEREABOUTS OF HER SON BUT BELIEVED

-‘ﬁ

Y d
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HE WAS IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE ARD SHE OCCASIONALLY HBARS !‘ROH -

-um PORWARDS HIS MAIL TO HIM.

—AND THIS INDIVIDUAL BARES SOME RESEMBLANCE

70 SUBJECT. A
7 was DETERMINED THAT [ svescrizes o TavpA TEL
o= R

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE TAMPA IS NOT CONDUCTING ANY FURTHER

wvesziaaTzon concenrv: (P

AS THIS INDIVIDUAL IS NOT IDENTICAL WITH THE SUBJECT.

BT . r—"—"J
#0001 '

! }‘i} r
. . , A ‘
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Freedom of Information
- and
Privacy Acts

SUBJECT ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN

' FILE NUMBER  252B-IR-4777 secrion 3 1C

Federal Bureau of Investigation
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ANDREW PHILLIP CUNANAN, Aka
andrew Phillip De Silva,
Drew Cunningham,
‘ . Kurt Matthew Demars;
WILLIAM R. REESE (deceased)-VICTIM;
Finn's Point National Cemetery,
- Pennsville, New Jersey'
. 5/9/97;
Crime on a Government Reservation - MURDER
70A-PH-81635

&y i

The first documented indication that ANDREW P. CUNANAN,
driving the LEE MIGLIN Lexus, was in the vicinity of Pennsville,
New Jersey was at 2:28 PM EDT on 5/9/97. This documentation was
provided by BAmeritech Cellular, showing incoming, unanswered
calls to the cell phone installed in the center console of the
Lexus. There had been reports in the media indicating that the
police were tracking the movements of CUNANAN by monitoring the
signal being emitted by the cell phone in the Lexus.

Witnesses in the Pennsville, New Jersey area put the vehicle
in the vicinity of the Finn's Point National Cemetery by 1:00 PM
on 5/9/97. These times are all estimated.

A witness observed what 1is believed to have_been CUNANAN
attempting to dismantle the telephone in the center console of
the vehicle. When recovered, the hand set wire connecting it to
the cradle had been cut, most likely with the pliers from the
Lexus tool kit. The antenna had been removed from the rear
window mount; the head liner at the rear window had been pulled
down and the antenna wire from the antenna mount removed. With
all of these attempts to eliminate the signal, the phone would
still intone when engaging the ignition, giving the impression
that the signal was still actively transmitting.

The body of the victim was found in the basement of the
cemetery office building. The door to the basement had been
latch locked by CUNANAN before he left the scene.

The vehicle was parked (neatly) next to the spot where the
victim's pickup truck would have been parked. -

Absolutely no connection between CUNANAN and the victim has
been established nor is there one suspected.

It is the opinion of all involved in this homicide
investigation that CUNANAN killed WILLIAM R. REESE for his
vehicle, a red 1995 Chevrolet pickup truck.

Investigation conducted since that time revealed the
probability that CUNANAN proceeded south (I 95) and removed a
license tag from a car in Florence, South Carolina. Most likely
while parked in a Wall-Mart parking lot near SC 20 and I 95).



- - S e L

The owner of the tag has said the plate had been held on loosely
by one bolt. 7

- Evidence found in the pickup truck in Miami Beach, Florida
~1nd1cated CUNANAN probably stayed 'in New York, from 5/5/97
through 5/8/97.

.. It should be noted that the most direct route to Pennsville,
New Jersey would be the New Jersey Turnpike.

Evidence obtained to date seems to indicate that CUNANAN
traveled directly to New York from Chicago, Il1l., via I 80.

While the Veteran's Administration represemtatives were
conducting their inspection of the cemetery office space on
6/20/97, a bible was found on the desk. In the bible was an
index card marking certain passages which speak of "Unknown
Murderers", Deuteronomy, chapters 19 through 22. The victim was
a religious man and studied the bible. '
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